
WHEN YOU’RE HAVING FUN, WE’RE HAVING FUN.WHEN YOU’RE HAVING FUN, WE’RE HAVING FUN.



Welcome! 

 As Governor, I invite you to celebrate the 
50,000 talented and dedicated artists that 
advance Wisconsin’s creativity.  For 40 years, 
the Art and Craft Fairs Directory has helped 
engage visitors and art enthusiasts alike as 
they travel the state’s art fairs and festivals.  
I hope you will use it as a guide to the many 
exhibits in our small towns and urban centers. 

Whether you enjoy painting, fine arts or one-
of-a-kind handcrafted pieces, you will find 
something inspiring in this comprehensive 
guide.  Join us to experience the vibrant arts 
and crafts scene that colors Wisconsin year 
after year. 

 

Enjoy! 

 

Scott Walker

Governor 

Contents
1 General Information 

2 February

3 March

4 April 

6 May 

10 June

16 July 

23 August 

30 September 

38 October 

43 November 

48 December 

52 Index by City

This publication is produced by the   
Wisconsin Department of Tourism,  
Stephanie Klett, Secretary.

Published January 2016

Wisconsin Department of Tourism
201 W. Washington Avenue
P.O. Box 8690
Madison, WI 53708-8690
608/266-2161
800/432-8747
www.travelwisconsin.com

Encourage sustainability

To underscore the Wisconsin Department 
of Tourism’s continuing commitment to 
stronger recycling markets in Wisconsin 
and a healthier world, the inside pages 
of this publication are printed on a paper 
stock with a 30% post-consumer recycled 
content. The cover is printed on a paper 
stock with 10% post-consumer recycled 
content. The paper used is certified by 
the Forest Stewardship Council,® a mark of 
responsible forestry.

Cover photos: Warrens Cranberry Festival

Mixed Sources
Product group from well-managed
forests, controlled sources and
recycled wood or fibre
www.fsc.org Cert no. SW-COC-002880
©1996 Forest Stewardship Council



1

General Information
The Wisconsin Arts & Craft Fairs Directory is 
a comprehensive listing of art and craft fairs 
held throughout the state. The directory is 
available free of charge and provides both 
general information for the public, as well as 
specific requirements for potential art and 
craft exhibitors.

The events listed within this directory are also 
posted on the Wisconsin Arts Board website at 
www.artsboard.wisconsin.gov and the Portal 
Wisconsin website at www.portalwisconsin.org.

Advertising a Fair
All art and craft fairs held in the state of 
Wisconsin and open to the general public are 
eligible for inclusion in this directory. In order 
to be included, sponsors must submit both an 
application and a listing fee to the Wisconsin 
Department of Tourism. Listing fees currently 
range from $25 to $250 and are calculated 
according to a formula provided on our website 
at industry.travelwisconsin.com.

The Wisconsin Art & Craft Fairs Directory is not 
a juried list. Information included is obtained 
directly from fair sponsors.

To Receive Additional Copies
Additional copies of the Wisconsin Art & Craft 
Fairs Directory may be obtained by calling the 
Wisconsin Department of Tourism, Monday 
through Friday, 8am to 4:30pm at 1-800/432-
8747. Copies may also be ordered online at 
travelwisconsin.com.

Key to Eligibility Defenitions
Open: No restrictions on entry.
Restricted: Limited to who may participate 
(e.g., senior citizens, Dane County artists, 
Wisconsin residents only, etc.).
Closed: Entry process is closed to the gen-
eral public (e.g., members only).
Juried: Participation is determined by a re-
view panel. A jury fee may be required (e.g., 
Juried – $5). In most cases, this is non- 
refundable; call to verify. 

Slides, Photos, or Digital Images: Images of 
artwork and/or the display may be required 
for panel review. 3/1 slides, for example, 
indicates 3 slides of your artwork, plus 1 
slide of your setup/display are requested for 
your review.
Booth Size/Fee: Smallest, largest booth   
dimensions/lowest-highest exhibitor fees.
Acceptable work codes: 
1  Fine Art
2  High quality/fine crafts
3  Jewelry
4  Country crafts
5  Handicraft items under $25
6  Painted or appliqued clothing/accessories
7  Manufactured or resale items
8  Imported art or other items
9  Photography
Awards: Total value of cash and/or purchase 
awards.
Facility codes: 

 Wheelchair accessible
1  Indoor event
2  Outdoor event
3 Food available
4  Tent
5  Electricity (may be limited/fee charged)
6  Security
7  Free parking

Changes May Occur
Fair dates, times, and locations may change 
after the publication of this directory. To con-
firm the information provided in this guide, 
please call, write, or email the contact person 
listed for each particular fair.

Obtaining a Seller’s Permit
Exhibitors can receive information on obtaining 
a seller’s permit, paying the appropriate sales 
tax, or registering to do business in the state of 
Wisconsin by contacting:

Wisconsin Department of Revenue
Customer Service Bureau
PO Box 8949, Mail Stop 5-77
Madison, WI 53708-8949
Phone: 608/266-2776
Email: DORBusinessTax@revenue.wi.gov



OAK CREEK       FEBRUARY 26-28

Sheep In The City Getaway
Comfort Suites
Fri. 12-8pm, Sat. 9am-6pm,  
Sun. 9am-3pm
Admission: $5-10
Attendance: 101-500
Entertainment: Music

Take in three days of classes, vendors, door 
prizes and fun crafts, including spinning, 
knitting, felting and crocheting. Bring or buy 
supplies and relax in the fiber circle. Make 
friends and share knowledge.

Exhibitors: 20
Deadline: 1/4/2016
Eligibility: Juried, 2/2 Images
Booth Size/Fee: 6x6 11x20/$70-$240
Acceptable Work: 2 3 4 5
Facilities: 1 3 5 7 

C. Kay Hinchliffe
Village Spinners
c/o PO Box 1637
Milwaukee, WI 53201-1637  
414-339-4433
quilterwi@hotmail.com
sheepinthecitygetaway.com

February
 S M T W T F S

  1 2 3 4 5 6 

 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 

 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 

 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 

 28 29

    

IOLA                   FEBRUARY 6

Iola Winter Carnival
Iola Scandinavia High School
1-6pm
Admission: $5-10
Attendance: 1,001-5,000
Entertainment: None

In addition to an indoor craft sale, this fest 
offers ice sculpting, an ice fishing contest, 
a Norwegian lutefisk dinner, fat bike race, 
skijoring 3K, snowshoe racing and ski jumping 
championships.

Exhibitors: 40
Deadline: 12/23/2015
Eligibility: Juried, 3/3 Photos
Booth Size/Fee: 10 x 10/$30.00
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Facilities: 1 6 7 

Mary Schwartz
Iola  Scandinavia Chamber of Commerce
PO Box 1
Iola, WI 54945  
7154454005
mary@iolaoldcarshow.com
ischamber.org



 S M T W T F S

   1 2 3 4 5 

 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 

 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 

 20 21 22 23 24 25 26

 27 28 29 30 31   

March

TRAVELWISCONSIN.COM

PHILLIPS            MARCH 19-20

Phillips Sport, Home and Craft Show
Phillips High School 
Sat. 9am-5pm, Sun. 10am-3pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: 500-1000
Entertainment: None

More than 30 crafters sell handmade items and 
unique gifts. Local businesses offer sport and 
home displays on subjects like home repair and 
remodeling, automotive and outdoor recreation.   

Exhibitors: 26-50
Dealine: Until Full
Eligibility: Open
Booth Size/Fee: 10X10/$50-$300
Acceptable Work: 3 4 4 6 7
Facilities: 1 3 7 

Tony Blattler
Phillips Area Chamber Of Commerce
305 S. Lake Ave.
Phillips, WI 54555  
715-339-4100
pacc@pctcnet.net
phillipswisconsin.net



4

 S M T W T F S

      1 2 

 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 

 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 

 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 

April

MADISON                APRIL 2

SpringFest Arts & Craft Fair
Warner Park Community Recreation Center
9am-3pm
Admission: $1-5
Attendance: 500-1,000
Entertainment: Music

More than 80 Midwest crafters sell their 
handmade goods, including jewelry, baskets, 
garden art, cards, pottery, woodwork, baby 
gifts, soaps, balms, lotions, knitwear, paintings 
and home decor.

Exhibitors: 76-100
Deadline: 2/15/2016
Eligibility: Juried, 3/3 Photos, Digital 
Images
Booth Size/Fee: Most are 8D x 9W Hallway 
spaces are 3D x 14W/$55
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 4 5 6 9
Facilities: 1 5 7 

Carie Abarca
Warner Park Community Recreation Center
1625 Northport Dr.
Madison, WI 53704
cabarca@cityofmadison.com
cityofmadison.com

WEST BEND                APRIL 9

UW-Washington County Festival of Arts
UW-Washington County Campus
10am-4pm
Admission: $1-5
Attendance: 1,001-5,000
Entertainment: Music

This campus-wide celebration offers 60 art and 
craft vendors, an artwork competition for local 
students, photography contest, make-and-take 
art for kids, farmers market, food and live 
music.

Exhibitors: 70
Deadline: 1/5/2016
Eligibility: Juried, 3/3 Photos,Digital Images
Booth Size/Fee: 10x10  45 booths 8x12   
11 booths/$45 - $75
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 4 5 6 9
Facilities: 1 3 5 7 

Nina M. Jones
Washington County Campus Foundation
400 S. University Dr. Rm 104
West Bend, WI 53095  
262-335-5204
nina.jones@uwc.edu
washington.uwc.edu

MADISON                APRIL 9

Wisconsin Gourd Society Festival
Olbrich Botanical Gardens
9am-4pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: 500-1,000
Entertainment: Music

This free, family-friendly festival offers everything 
from gourd growers and vendors to artists and 
instructors, along with a gourd art competition, 
silent auction raffle and live music.

Exhibitors: 12-15
Deadline: Until Full
Eligibility: Must be gourd related
Booth Size/Fee: 10x10/$50 - $65
Acceptable Work: 1 
Facilities: 1 5 7 

Terri Schmit
2099 County Road E
Blue Mounds, WI 53717  
608-437-1944
thegourdgirl@yahoo.com
wisconsingourdsociety.org



5

MAUSTON              APRIL 16

Spring Fling Craft and Gift Show
Olson Middle School
9am-3pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: 101-500
Entertainment: None

The Spring Fling Craft and Gift Show will be 
held at the Mauston Olson Middle School.  
There will be crafters, vendors, a bake sale and 
concessions. There also will be a H.A.N.D.S for 
Autism 5K Run/Walk.

Exhibitors: 40
Deadline: Until Full
Eligibility: Open, 3/3 Photos
Booth Size/Fee: 10X10 8X4/$35 -$45, 
Electricity $15
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Facilities: 1 2 3 5 7 

Mary Hudack
Greater Mauston Area Chamber of  
Commerce
PO Box 171
Mauston, WI 53948  
608-847-4142
chamber@mauston.com
mauston.com/chamber

MILWAUKEE              APRIL 16

New World Montessori School’s  
Swing Into Spring Art Fair  
Indian Hill Elementary School Building
10am-4pm
Admission: $1-5
Attendance: 101-500
Entertainment: Music

Shop from more than 30 local artists at this 
annual event, which also will include a silent 
auction, live music and kids’ activities.

Exhibitors: 40
Deadline: 3/1/2016
Eligibility: Open, 3/2 Photos
Booth Size/Fee: 8X8 8X12/$30-$50
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 4 5 6
Facilities: 1 3 5 7 

Pam Ruppa
New World Montessori School
1101 West Brown Deer Road
Milwaukee, WI 53217  
414-305-2040
pamr@newworldmontessori.org
newworldartfair.com

CLARK COUNTY    APRIL 23-24

Clark County Spring into the Arts Tour
Located throughout Clark County
Sat. 9am-5pm, Sun. 10am-3pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: 1,001-5,000
Entertainment: None

Take a self-guided drive through quaint 
communities and scenic countryside to visit 
the studios of painters, potters, woodworkers, 
metal workers, jewelers and weavers.

Exhibitors: 30
Deadline: 1/12/2016
Eligibility: Open 
Booth Size/Fee: 10X10/$125-$175
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 9
Facilities: 1 5 7

Diane Kren
Clark County Economic Development  
Corporation and Tourism Bureau
301 N Main St PO Box 236
Loyal, WI 54446  
715-255-9100
clarkwi@tds.net
clarkcountytourism-wi.org

WEST BEND              APRIL 30

Spring Fair to Remember
Washington County Fair Park Pavilion & Ziegler 
Bldg.
9am-4pm
Admission: $1-5
Attendance: 1,001-5,000
Entertainment: None

Browse unique handcrafted gift items for the home 
and garden. Door prizes and 4H concessions.

Exhibitors: 200
Deadline: 2/28/2016
Eligibility: Juried, 2/2 Photos
Booth Size/Fee: 10x10/$85
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 4 5 6 9 
Facilities: 1 2 3 5 6 7 

Jane Schoedel
1010 County Rd A
West Bend, WI 53090  
262-692-9488
afairtoremember3@gmail.com
afairtoremember.com



6

 S M T W T F S

 1 2 3 4 5 6 7  

 8 9 10 11 12 13 14  

 15 16 17 18 19 20 21  

 22 23 24 25 26 27 28  

 29 30 31

May

RACINE                  MAY 7

Lakefront Artist Fair
Racine Festival Park
9am-4pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: 5,001-10,000
Entertainment: Music

More than 100 artists from throughout the Mid-
west line the shores of beautiful Lake Michigan 
to kick off the summer season.

Exhibitors: 101-150
Deadline: 3/15/2016
Eligibility: Juried, 3/3 Photos
Booth Size/Fee: 10X12/$75 - $100
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 5 6 9
Facilities: 2 3 6 7 

 
Rita C. Lewis
Racine Montessori School
2317 Howe Street
Racine, WI 53403  
262-637-7892
rlewisrms@tds.net
racinemontessori.com

BARABOO                MAY 14

Downtown Baraboo Fair on the Square
Downtown Baraboo
9am-4pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: 5,001-10,000
Entertainment: Music

This semi-annual event includes more than 150 
artists and crafters, live music and perfor-
mances, kids’ activities and fun around the 
streets of Baraboo’s historic downtown square.

Exhibitors: 151-200
Deadline: 5/1/2016
Eligibility: Juried-$5, 3/3 Digital Images
Booth Size/Fee: 10x12/$85 - $105
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 5 6 9
Facilities: 2 3 5 7

Mary Hultman
Downtown Baraboo Inc.
P.O. Box 216
Baraboo, WI 53913  
608-448-3490
events@downtownbaraboo.com
downtownbaraboo.com

WEST SALEM                  MAY 1

Mayfair
West Salem High School
10am-3pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: 500-1,000
Entertainment: Music, Dance

Enjoy an art and crafts fair, free children’s 
activities, youth music and dance performanc-
es, silent auction, barbecue and FFA plant sale.  
All proceeds support the Marie Heider Center 
for the Arts. 

Exhibitors: 25
Deadline: 2/26/2016
Eligibility: Juried, 2/2 Photos,Digital Images
Booth Size/Fee: 10x10/$35
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 9
Facilities: 1 3 5 7

Jane Bangsberg
Heider Center Arts Board
405 East Hamlin St.
West Salem, WI 54669  
608-786-2388
mayfairart@hotmail.com
heidercenter.org



7

WISCONSIN DELLS VCB

STOUGHTON                MAY 14-15

Syttende Mai Arts and Crafts Fair
River Bluff Middle School Gym
Sat. 9am-5pm, Sun. 9am-2pm
Admission: $1-5
Attendance: Over 10,000
Entertainment: Music, Dance

This indoor fair is one of the highlights of 
Stoughton’s annual Norwegian heritage fes-
tival, which offers a weekend full of parades, 
performances, games, races and more.

Exhibitors: 70
Deadline: Until Full
Eligibility: Restriction 50% of value of sold 
items must be from artist  
effort, 1/1 Photos
Booth Size/Fee: 8x10/$150
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 5 6 9 
Facilities: 1 3 7 

Brett Schumacher
Stoughton Chamber of Commerce
532 E. Main Street
Stoughton, WI 53589  
608-873-7912
smaiartfair@gmail.com
stoughtonwi.com

KAUKAUNA                MAY 15

Nature’s Images Spring Art Fair
1000 Islands Environmental Center 
10am-4:30pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: 1,001-5,000
Entertainment: Music

Find nature-related photography, paintings, 
sculptures and crafts made from organic mate-
rials, along with botanicals and herbs. Enjoy a 
Celtic harpist and picnic area.

Exhibitors: 60
Deadline: 5/1/2016
Eligibility: Juried, 2/2 Photos
Booth Size/Fee: 10 x 12/$55
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 9
Facilities: 2 3 7 

Shirley Worsch
Friends of 1000 Islands
1000 Beaulieu Court
Kaukauna, WI 54130  
920-766-4733
thousandisland@new.rr.com
1000islandsenvironmentalcenter.org

MILWAUKEE                MAY 21-22

Art in the Green
Mitchell Park Horticultural Conservatory Domes
Sat. 9am-7pm, Sun. 9am-4pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: 5,001-10,000
Entertainment: Music

This art show on the grounds and inside of Mil-
waukee’s beloved Mitchell Park Domes features 
local artists, live music and performances, and 
a variety of food, drink and family fun.

Exhibitors: 60
Deadline: Until Full
Eligibility: Juried-$20, 4/1 Photos
Booth Size/Fee: 10x10/$200
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 5 6 9 
Facilities: 1 2 4 5 6 7

Sally Sullivan
Friends of the Domes
524 S Layton Blvd
Milwaukee, WI 53215  
414-257-5608
friendsofthedomes@gmail.com
milwaukeedomes.org



8

 MAY CONTINUED

OSHKOSH                MAY 21

Festival of Spring
Paine Art Center and Gardens
9am-4pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: 5,001-10,000
Entertainment: Music

This free outdoor festival features a plant sale 
and more than 100 vendors of original art, fine 
crafts, plant and garden supplies.

Exhibitors: 160
Deadline: 4/1/2016
Eligibility: Open, 2/2 Photos
Booth Size/Fee: 10x10/$75-$100
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 5 6 7 8 9 
Facilities: 2 3 6 7 

Doris Peitz
Paine Art Center and Gardens
1410 Algoma Blvd.
Oshkosh, WI 54901  
920-235-6903
dpeitz@thepaine.org
thepaine.org

OMRO                   MAY 27-30

Omro’s Memorial Day Weekend Sell-a-Bration 
SellaBration
Scott Park
9am-5pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: 1,001-5,000
Entertainment: None

Browse arts and crafts alongside the historic 
Fox River at this event, which also will include 
a classic car show.

Exhibitors: 45+
Deadline: 5/20/2016
Eligibility: Open
Booth Size/Fee: 12x12/$120-$150
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 5 6 7 8 9
Facilities: 2 3 5 7 

Lynn Kromm
Future Omro
130 W. Larrabee Street
Omro, WI 54963  
920/685-6960 ext 23
lkromm@omrowi.com
futureomro.org

EAGLE RIVER                MAY 28

Memorial Day Craft Fair
Downtown
9am-4pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: 1,001-5,000
Entertainment: None

Shop sidewalk sales and a craft fair downtown.

Exhibitors: 100
Deadline: 3/15/2016
Eligibility: Juried, 5/5 Photos
Booth Size/Fee: 10x10/$75
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 5 6 9
Facilities: 2 7 

Patti Gill
Eagle River Chamber of Commerce and Visitors 
Center
Post Office Box 1917
Eagle River, WI 54521  
800-359-6315
patti@eagleriver.org
eagleriver.org

OAK CREEK                MAY 28

ART in the PARK
Henry Miller Park
10am-3pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: 101-500
Entertainment: Music

Artists of all ages are invited to celebrate the 
love of creating and sharing quality work at 
this event in beautiful Henry Miller Park, with 
tree-lined sidewalks and a pond adjacent to 
Oak Creek High School.

Exhibitors: 50
Deadline: 3/31/2016
Eligibility: Open, 3/3 Photos
Booth Size/Fee: 10 x 10/$75
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 5 6 9
Facilities: 2 3 7 

Heather Ryan
Oak Creek-Franklin Foundation for Education
7630 S. 10th Street
Oak Creek, WI 53154  
414-768-6173
h.ryan@ocfsd.org
ocfsd.org



9

ST. GERMAIN CHAMBER OF COMMERCE

STURGEON BAY      MAY 28-29

Sturgeon Bay Fine Art Fair
Sunset Park
Sat. 10am-5pm, Sun. 10am-4pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: 1,001-5,000
Entertainment: Music

Enjoy strolling entertainers, children’s activities 
and raffles as you shop more than 100 artists 
specializing in a variety of media.

Exhibitors: 100
Deadline: 3/25/2016
Eligibility: Juried, 4/4 Photos, Digital 
Images
Booth Size/Fee: 15x15/$135
Acceptable Work: 1 3 9
Facilities: 2 3 6 7

Amanda Thuss
Sturgeon Bay Visitor Center
36 S. Third Avenue
Sturgeon Bay, WI 54235  
920-743-6246
promotionscoordinator@sturgeonbay.net
sturgeonbay.net

LAKEWOOD                MAY 29

McCaslin Lioness Faire
Lakewood Town Grounds
10am-3pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: 1,001-5,000
Entertainment: None

Enjoy a family fun day of crafters, a book sale, 
homemade food, beverages, raffles, and kids’ 
games and activities. 

Exhibitors: 26-50
Deadline: 3/30/2016
Eligibility: Open
Booth Size/Fee: 10 x 10/$30
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 5 9
Facilities: 2 3 7 

Mary Stehula
McCaslin Lioness
P.O. Box 94
Lakewood, WI 54138  
920-213-6264
mjsteh@hotmail.com 
lakewoodwisconsin.org



 S M T W T F S

    1 2 3 4  

 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 

 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 

 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 

 26 27 28 29 30 

June

10

NEW RICHMOND       JUNE 3-4

Park Art Fair
Mary Park
Fri. 5-8pm, Sat. 10am-4pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: 1,001-5,000
Entertainment: Music

About 125 vendors display and sell their wares 
under colorful awnings and tents at this event 
held in conjunction with the Willow River Blues 
& Brews Fest. Food and entertainment are 
ongoing.

Exhibitors: 101-150
Eligibility: Juried, 3/3 Slides, Photos, Digital 
Images
Booth Size/Fee: 10x10/$90
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 4 5 6 9
Facilities: 2 7

Stephanie Cooke 
New Richmond Area Chamber of  
Commerce & Visitors Bureau
245A South Knowles Avenue
New Richmond, WI 54017  
715-246-2900
info@newrichmondchamber.com
newrichmondchamber.com

MINOCQUA                 JUNE 4

June Bloom Arts and Crafts Festival
Torpy Park
9am-3pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: 500-1,000
Entertainment: Music

Kick-start the summer by joining more than 50 
Midwest vendors selected for their craftsman-
ship and artistic talent in downtown Minoc-
qua’s historic Torpy Park.

Exhibitors: 50 plus
Deadline: 5/27/2016
Eligibility: Juried, 2/2 Photos
Booth Size/Fee: 10x10/$95 - $220
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 5 9
Facilities: 2 5 7 

Beth Whetstine
Minocqua Area Chamber of Commerce
8216 US Hwy 51 S
Minocqua, WI 54548  
715-356-5266
beth@minocqua.org
minocqua.org

DEFOREST                 JUNE 4 

Dragon Art Fair
Downtown, Market Street
9am-4pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: 1,001-5,000
Entertainment: Dance

This quirky fine arts and crafts fair features 
more than 90 amazing artists, along with a 
silent auction, great food, kids’ activities, a 
plant sale and more. The fair is a fundraiser 
for arts scholarships for DeForest High School 
students.

Exhibitors: 100
Deadline: 2/15/2016
Eligibility: Juried, 3/3 Photos, Digital 
Images
Booth Size/Fee: 10x10/$100-130
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 6 9
Facilities: 2 3 6 7

Julie Wills
Dragon Arts Group
932 Fly Wheel Circle
DeForest, WI 53532  
608-846-8891
jwills@dragonartsgroup.org
dragonartsgroup.org



11

FOND DU LAC                 JUNE 5

Art on the Island
Lakeside Park on Oven Island
10am-4pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: 1,001-5,000
Entertainment: Music

Browse a variety of media from talented vendors, 
including pottery, glass, jewelry, painting, photog-
raphy and more. The fair features music, food, a 
silent auction and free activities for children.

Exhibitors: 75
Deadline: 5/20/2016
Eligibility: Juried, 3/3 Photos
Booth Size/Fee: Shelter space 10x10; Lawn 
14x14/$60
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 4 5 6 9
Facilities: 2 3 7 

Aileen Andrews or Royce Edwards
Fond du Lac Artists Association
P.O. Box 663
Fond du Lac, WI 54936  
920-979-1977
fdlartistsaoi@gmail.com
Facebook:  Fond du Lac Artists Association 

CHIPPEWA FALLS    JUNE 9-11

Paint the Town Up and Down
Heyde Center for the Arts  
and Main Street businesses
Thurs. 4-7pm, Fri. 3-7pm, Sat. 10am-5pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: 500-1,000
Entertainment: Music

The Valley Art Association, the Heyde Center for 
the Arts and the Chippewa Falls Main Street 
Businesses are teaming up to bring the 9th an-
nual juried fine art fair to the Chippewa Valley. 

Exhibitors: 55
Deadline: 4/1/2016
Eligibility: Juried, 3/5 Slides, Photos, Digital 
Images
Booth Size/Fee: 10X10/$50-$75
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 9 
Facilities: 1 3 5 6 7

Mary Hermanson or Debra Johnson
Valley Art Association or Heyde Center for the Arts
Valley Art Association  P.O. 674, Heyde Center 
for the Arts 3 South High Street
Chippewa Falls, WI 54729  
Mary 715-278-3374 or Deb 715 726 9000
bmhermanson@gmail.com
valleyartassociation.org, www.cvca.net

EAST TROY               JUNE 11

GFWC Womans Club of East Troy  
Art and Artisan Craft Fair
East Troys Historic Village Square
9am-3pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: 500-1,000
Entertainment: None

The 41st annual event features pottery, wood 
crafts, jewelry, fabric arts, paintings and 
photography.

Exhibitors: 51-75
Deadline: 5/13/2016
Eligibility: Open
Booth Size/Fee: 10X10 15X15/$40-$45
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 5 9
Facilities: 2 3 7

Jackie Gotz
GFWC Womans Club of East Troy
PO Box 474
East Troy, WI 53120  
414-881-5620
jackiegotz@gmail.com

SUN PRAIRIE               JUNE 11

Taste of the Arts Fair
Sheehan Park
9am - 4pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: 1,001-5,000
Entertainment: Music

In addition to fine artists and crafters, this 
event will include a wine and cheese tasting, 
food vendors, entertainment and children’s 
activities.

Exhibitors: 101-150
Eligibility: Juried, 2/2 Photos/Digital Images
Booth Size/Fee: 12x12/$75.00
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 4 5 9
Facilities: 2 3 7

Sun Prairie Chamber of Commerce
109 E Main Street
Sun Prairie, WI 53590  
608-837-4547
spchamber@frontier.com
sunprairiechamber.com



12

 JUNE CONTINUED
RACINE               JUNE 11-12

Monument Square Art Festival
Monument Square 
Sat. 10am-5pm, Sun. 10am-4pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: 1,001-5,000
Entertainment: Music

One of Wisconsin’s oldest juried fine art fairs 
presents more than 70 artists from around the 
country exhibiting a variety of media, includ-
ing painting, photography, jewelry, sculpture, 
ceramics, fiber art and mixed media.

Exhibitors: 70
Deadline: 3/1/2016
Eligibility: Juried-$20, 3/3 Digital Images
Booth Size/Fee: 10x10 10x20/$175 - $350
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 9 
Facilities: 2 3 6

Denise Roberts McKee
Racine Arts Council
316 Sixth Street
Racine, WI 53403  
262-635-0261
drmckee@racineartscouncil.org
monumentsquareartfest.com

MANITOWOC               JUNE 11

Manitowoc Garden Fair
Washington Park Downtown
10am-3:30pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: 1,001-5,000
Entertainment: Music

A shady park in downtown Manitowoc turns into 
a gardener’s paradise, with annuals, peren-
nials, trees, yard and garden art, furniture, 
statuary and fine crafts for sale. Enjoy music, 
food and free parking.

Exhibitors: 90
Dealine: Until Full
Eligibility: Juried, 3/3 Photos
Booth Size/Fee: 10X10/$95
Acceptable Work: 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Facilities: 2 3 7

Marion Parworth
Po Box 1671
Manitowoc, WI 54221  
920-682-2050
parworthington@gmail.com
manitowoc.info

RHINELANDER     JUNE 11

Northwoods Cedar Annual Craft Show
Northwoods Cedar Log Cedar Furniture &  
Northwoods Gift shop
9am-4pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: 101-500
Entertainment: None

Craft Show. Exhibitors showing at the June and 
July event are invited to show in August for free.

Exhibitors: 40
Deadline: 4/15/2016
Eligibility: Open 
Booth Size/Fee: 10x12/$45
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 4 5 6 9
Facilities: 2 3 7

Mike Wilmoth
5545 Hwy 17N
Rhinelander, WI 54501  
715-272-1166
northwoodscedar@yahoo.com
northwoodscedarfurniture.com

OSHKOSH               JUNE 12

Winnebagoland Art Fair
South Park
10am-4pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: 5,001-10,000
Entertainment: Music

You’ll find a family-friendly park setting for 
this fine art and craft fair. Entertainment and 
food are available.

Exhibitors: 76-100
Deadline: 3/30/2016
Eligibility: Juried-$10, 3/3 Photos, Digital 
Images
Booth Size/Fee: 12 x12/$90
Acceptable Work: 1 2
Facilities: 2 3 7

Karen Crown
Oshkosh Fine Art Association
PO Box 2805
Oshkosh, WI 54903-2805  
414-651-7507
jbsoik@sbcglobal.net
oshkoshfinearts.org



13

ROBB FISCHER

PHILLIPS                      JUNE 17-19

Czech-Slovak Festival
Phillips High School
Fri. 7-8pm, Sat. 9am-4pm, Sun. 10am-3pm
Admission: $1-5
Attendance: 1,001-5,000
Entertainment: Music, Theatre/Performing Arts, 
Dance

In addition art and craft vendors, enjoy music, 
dancing, ethnic food, a baking contest, Polka 
mass/service, beer garden, antique farm equip-
ment, bike rally and children’s activities.

Exhibitors: 50
Deadline: 6/1/2016
Eligibility: Juried
Booth Size/Fee: 8x10/0-$35
Acceptable Work: 3 4 5 6 7 8
Facilities: 1 2 3 5 7 

William Moravek
Phillips Czech Slovak Organization
N8691 Storms Rd
Phillips, WI 54555  
715-820-0368
WDKM@aol.com
czechslovakfestival.com

AMERY               JUNE 18

Amery Art & Craft Fair
North Park
9am- 3pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: 500-1,000
Entertainment: Music, Theatre/Performing Arts

Stroll through a beautiful park on the banks 
of the Apple River and visit booths filled with 
handmade goodies by local and regional arti-
sans. Enjoy free parking, spacious walkways, 
delicious food and family fun.

Exhibitors: 100
Deadline: 6/1/2016
Eligibility: Juried
Booth Size/Fee: 12x12/$50-80
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 4 5 6 9
Facilities: 2 3 5 7

Sherri Berg
Amery Womans Club
PO BOX 94
Amery, WI 54001  
6126361169
sherrilynnberg@gmail.com
ameryartandcraftfair.com



14

 JUNE CONTINUED

OSHKOSH               JUNE 18

Square Fair
Opera House Square 
8am-1pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: 500-1,000
Entertainment: None

Check out 50 vendors on the third Saturday of 
each month June through October, one block 
down from the local farmers market in Opera 
House Square.

Exhibitors: 50
Dealine: Until Full
Eligibility: Open 
Booth Size/Fee: 10x10/$20 - $30
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Facilities: 2 3 7 

Kathy Joubert
L & K Productions
920 W 9th Ave
Oshkosh, WI 54902  
800-366-4189
registrations@landkproductions.com
landkproductions.com

SUN PRAIRIE               JUNE 18

StrawberryFest
The Colonial Club Senior Activity Center
8am-3pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: 1,001-5,000
Entertainment: Music

In addition to a craft fair, this fest offers more 
than 1,000 quarts of strawberries for sale, a 
5K/10K run/walk, rummage and book sales, 
delicious food, wine tastings, drawings and 
raffles, kids activities and a free outdoor stage. 
Proceeds will benefit programs and activities 
for senior adults in northeastern Dane County.  

Exhibitors: 50
Deadline: 5/31/2016
Eligibility: Open 
Booth Size/Fee: 10x10/$55-$65
Acceptable Work: 3 4 5 6 7 9
Facilities: 1 2 3 5 7 

Donna Malaise
The Colonial Club Senior Activity Center
301 Blankenheim Lane
Sun Prairie, WI 53590  
6088374611
dmalaise@colonialclub.org
colonialclub.org

WISCONSIN RAPIDS     JUNE 18

Cranberry Blossom Festival Arts,  
Crafts and Cranberries Show
Witter Field
10am-4pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: 1,001-5,000
Entertainment: Music

Besides the arts and crafts, you can enjoy 
cranberry blossom tours, food, music, a car 
show, kids’ activities and carnival.

Exhibitors: 80-100
Deadline: Until Full
Eligibility: Open
Booth Size/Fee: 12x12 12x24/$50-$100
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Facilities: 2

Krista Coon
Heart of Wisconsin Chamber of  
Commerce
1120 Lincoln St
Wisconsin Rapids, WI 54494  
715-422-4860
programs@wisconsinrapidschamber.com
wisconsinrapidschamber.com

EAGLE                         JUNE 18

Midsummer Magic
Old World Wisconsin
12pm-6:30pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: 500-1,000
Entertainment: None

Old World Foundation hosts its annual fund 
raiser Midsummer Magic for Old World Wiscon-
sin.  Prior to the evening’s ticketed festivities, 
a juried Artisans Craft Fair takes place in the 
visitor mall.

Exhibitors: 25
Deadline: 5/2/2016
Eligibility: Juried, 3/3 Photos, Digital Images
Booth Size/Fee: 10X10 10X15 10X20/$30-$70
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 4 5 6 9
Facilities: 2 3 4 5 7 

Gwen Griffin
Old World Foundation
123 E. Main St.
Eagle, WI 53119  
262-594-2922
ggriffin@friendsoww.org
friendsoww.org



15

MARY LAGENFELD

KENOSHA               JUNE 25

UW-Parkside Summer Arts & Crafts Festival  
University of Wisconsin-Parkside
10am-3pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: 1,001-5,000
Entertainment: Music

Sponsored by the UW-Parkside Music Depart-
ment, this outdoor arts and crafts festival 
benefits their scholarship fund. About 200 
vendors from across the Midwest gather to 
sell their wares, ranging from jewelry to yard 
art. Faculty and students will provide musical 
entertainment.

Exhibitors: 151-200
Deadline: 5/25/2016
Eligibility: Open 
Booth Size/Fee: 10x10/$100, $125 after 
deadline
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 4 5 6 9
Facilities: 2 3 7

Jennifer Filippone
University of Wisconsin-Parkside
900 Wood Road
Kenosha, WI 53144  
262-595-2581
jennifer.filippone@uwp.edu
uwp.edu, search keyword “music”

CEDARBURG               JUNE 25-26

Strawberry Festival
Downtown Cedarburg
Sat. 10am-6pm, Sun. 10am-5pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: Over 10,000
Entertainment: Music

Fine art and crafts with a contemporary flair 
distinguish this lively event held outdoors 
at the Cedarburg Cultural Center during the 
citywide Strawberry Festival. Food tent, music 
and free exhibits.

Exhibitors: 150
Deadline: 5/2/2016
Eligibility: Juried-$10, 3/3 Slides, Photos
Booth Size/Fee: 10 x 10/$150-$175
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 5 6 9
Facilities: 2 3

Jean Lambo
Cedarburg Cultural Center
W62 N546 Washington Avenue
Cedarburg, WI 53012  
262-375-3676
Jean@ArtMusicHistory.org
cedarburgculturalcenter.org

SPRING GREEN     JUNE 25-26

Spring Green Arts & Crafts Fair
Downtown
Sat. 9am-5pm, Sun. 9am-4pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: Over 10,000
Entertainment: Music

This 47th annual arts and fine crafts fair is 
held in downtown Spring Green.

Exhibitors: 200
Deadline: 2/15/2016
Eligibility: Juried-$10, 4/4 Digital Images
Booth Size/Fee: 10x10/$150 - $285
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 9
Facilities: 2 3 5 6 7 

John Hess
Spring Green Arts & Crafts Fair
5851 County Road Z
Spring Green, WI 53588  
608-588-5851
johnhesswyoming@gmail.com
springgreenartfair.com



16

 S M T W T F S

      1 2  

 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 

 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 

 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 

 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

 31

July

LODI                            JULY 2

Lodi Art in the Park
Habermann Park
10am-3pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: 1,001-5,000
Entertainment: Music

The 53rd annual arts and crafts show is set in 
a quaint, scenic park overlooking a meandering 
creek with beautiful and abundant shade trees.

Exhibitors: 51-75
Deadline: 4/30/2016
Eligibility: Juried, 3/3 Photos/Digital Images
Booth Size/Fee: 10x10 10x20/$55-$90
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 4 6 9
Facilities: 2 3 5 7

Jeanne Kohl
Lodi Art Club
P.O. Box 134
Lodi, WI 53555  
6085924432
lodiartclub@yahoo.com
facebook: Lodi Art Club

OMRO                    JULY 4

4th of July Festival
Scott Park Omro
9am-5pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: Over 10,000
Entertainment: Music

Celebrate Independence Day on the beautiful 
banks of the Fox River.

Exhibitors: 65
Deadline: 6/24/2016
Eligibility: Open 
Booth Size/Fee: 12x12/$50-$175
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Facilities: 2 3 5 7 

Lynn Kromm
Future Omro
130 W. Larrabee Street
Omro, WI 54963  
920/685-6960 ext 23
lkromm@omrowi.com
futureomro.org

MONONA                  JULY 4

Art Fair in the Park
Winnequah Park
9am-4pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: 1,001-5,000
Entertainment: Music Theatre/Performing Arts

Visit the renowned Art Fair in the Park in 
beautiful Winnequah Park. Food, drinks, bands, 
kids’ entertainment and fireworks draw thou-
sands from the Madison area.

Exhibitors: 50
Deadline: 6/15/2016
Eligibility: Juried, 2/2 Slides, Photos, Digital 
Images
Booth Size/Fee: 12X12/$75
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 4 5 6 9
Facilities: 2 3 6 7 

Laurie Bisbee
Monona Festival Committee Inc.
6304 Roselawn Ave.
Monona, WI 53716  
608-219-5798
lbisbee@charter.net
mononafestival.com



17

The pristine beauty of Wisconsin continues to serve as inspiration and muse to over 3,000 Wisconsin 
artists. Whether it’s the rustic environment of the Northwoods or the rolling hills of southern Dane 
County, Wisconsin’s landscape captivates an artist’s eye. Should a desire to experience the artistic 
process first-hand awaken in you, one of the many schools found in Wisconsin can answer this call. 
Retreat and immerse yourself in the creative spirit with one of these options.

Dillman’s Creative Arts Foundation, Lac du Flambeau: Dillman’s three state-of-the-art studios 
host internationally known instructors.  Expansive programs range from painting in encaustic, oil, or 
acrylic, pastel, to photography, quilting, and writing. www.dillmans.com

Bjorklunden - Lawrence University Seminar Center, Baileys Harbor: Bequeathed to Lawrence 
University in 1963, Björklunden vid Sjön (Birch Forest by the Water), a 425-acre estate on Lake Mich-
igan, offers extensive adult-education seminars from Shakespeare’s poetry to watercolor to music. 
www.lawrence.edu 

Peninsula School of Art, Fish Creek: For over 45 years, Peninsula School of Art has been a year-
round destination for artists and art enthusiasts of all ages and levels. Programs include painting, 
drawing, metal arts, ceramics, sculpture and photography. www.peninsulaschoolofart.com  

The Clearing Folk School, Ellison Bay: Believing that one’s own regional ecology and culture is 
fundamental, Jens Jensen founded The Clearing as a place where instruction is non-competitive. 
Their folk school is a unique place where adults who share an interest in nature, arts or humanities 
can learn, reflect and wonder. www.theclearing.org

Washington Island Art and Nature Center: A 1904 schoolhouse serves as the Art & Nature Center 
(ANC). Whether hosting lectures on nature, or children’s workshops in origami, ANC is devoted to the 
preservation and promotion of the creative arts and natural history of Washington Island. www.wianc.org

Madeline Island School of the Arts, La Pointe: A restored dairy farm surrounded by Lake Superior 
is home to one of the country’s premier art and craft schools, Madeline Island School of the Arts. 
Accessible only by ferry, boat, plane, wind sled or car (when the lake is frozen), classes in painting, 
quilting, writing, photography are offered for college credit. www.madelineartschool.com

Shake Rag Alley School of Arts & Crafts, Mineral Point: Shake Rag Alley’s list of classes entices 
youth and adult of all skill levels. With over 200 offerings, this school is always busy. Whether it’s a 
half-day class or full week retreat, spots fill up fast so advanced planning is encouraged.  
www.shakeragalley.com

Whispering Woodlands, Verona: One woman’s vision and dream became a school hosting local 
professional artists as instructors. View their work then learn their techniques in workshops ranging 
from fiber arts to encaustic. www.whispering-woodlands.com 

TRAVELWISCONSIN.COMDONALD S. ABRAMS



18

 JULY CONTINUED

MILWAUKEE                  JULY 9

Wisconsin Lutheran College Art & Craft Fair
Wisconsin Lutheran College Courtyard
9am-4pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: 1,001-5,000
Entertainment: Music

This juried art and craft fair is part of Wiscon-
sin Lutheran College’s Summer Arts in the Park 
series. Wares include fine art, high-quality 
crafts, jewelry, fiber, glass, ceramic, sculpture, 
metal and photography, all handmade.

Exhibitors: 35
Deadline: 5/1/2016
Eligibility: Juried,  3/3 Photos, Digital Images
Booth Size/Fee: 10X10 10X20/$50-$100
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 4 5 6 9
Facilities: 2 3 7

Loni Boyd
Wisconsin Lutheran College
8800 W. Wisconsin Ave.
Milwaukee, WI 53226  
414-443-8702
loni.boyd@wlc.edu
wlc.edu/arts

RHINELANDER       JULY 9

Northwoods Cedar Annual Craft Show
Log Cedar Furniture & Northwoods Gift shop
9am-4pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: 101-500
Entertainment: None

Head to Rhinelander for this semi-annual craft 
show.

Exhibitors: 40
Deadline: 4/15/2016
Eligibility: Open
Booth Size/Fee: 10x12/$45
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 4 5 9 
Facilities: 2 3 7

Mike Wilmoth
Northwoods Cedar  
5545 Hwy 17N
Rhinelander, Wi 54501  
715-272-1166
northwoodscedar@yahoo.com
northwoodscedarfurniture.com

COON VALLEY                JULY 10

Art Fair & Wine on the Farm
Norskedalen Heritage Site
10am-4pm
Admission: $5-10
Attendance: 500-1,000
Entertainment: Music

More than 40 regional artists display and sell 
their work in this scenic country venue among 
historic log buildings. A tasting from Branches 
Winery is included in the admission price.

Exhibitors: 40
Deadline: 6/15/2016
Eligibility: Fits local art work criteria
Booth Size/Fee: 10x10/$0-$50
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 4 5 6 9
Facilities: 2 3 5 7 

Christine Hall
Norskedalen Nature & Heritage Center
PO Box 235
Coon Valley, WI 54623  
608-452-2967
chall@mwt.net
norskedalen.org

WATERFORD                JULY 15-16

Waterford Balloonfest
Evergreen Elementary School grounds
Fri. 4-8pm, Sat. 10am-8pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: Over 10,000
Entertainment: Music, Dance

In addition to hot air balloon activities, enjoy 
an arts and crafts fair, superb food, inflatable 
amusements, pancake breakfast, helicopter 
rides, a business vendor fair, live entertain-
ment and family activities.

Exhibitors: 60
Deadline: Until Full
Eligibility: Juried, 1/1 Photos, Digital Images
Booth Size/Fee: 12 x 12/$100.00
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 4 5 6 9
Facilities: 2 3

Katy Engels
Waterford Area Chamber of Commerce
102 E Main St
Waterford, WI 53185  
262-534-5911
chamber@waterfordwi.org
waterfordwi.org



19

TRAVELWISCONSIN.COM

LAKE MILLS                JULY 16

Lake Mills Arts Festival
Commons Park
10am-4pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: 1,001-5,000
Entertainment: Music

The 11th annual community arts celebration in 
historic downtown Lake Mills features a juried 
show of Wisconsin fine artists. Cash prizes to 
top artists and guaranteed purchase awards. 
Enjoy food, live music, children’s activities, and 
free parking and admission.

Exhibitors: 76-100
Deadline: 5/1/2016
Eligibility: Juried-$15, 3/3 Photos, Digital 
Images 
Booth Size/Fee: 10x10/$75.00
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 9
Facilities: 2 3 7 

Katie Otto
Lake Mills Main Street Program
200 Water Street
Lake Mills, WI 53551  
920-648-6721
director@lakemillsmainstreet.org
LegendaryLakeMills.com or  
lakemillsartsfestival.com

EDGERTON                JULY 16

Arts in the Park
Central Park
9am-3pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: 1,001-5,000
Entertainment: Music

This annual art and craft fair in beautiful Cen-
tral Park offers a nearby car show, pie social, 
food, music and free parking.

Exhibitors: 75
Deadline: 6/30/2016
Eligibility: Open 
Booth Size/Fee: 12x12/$45.00
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 4 5 6 9
Facilities: 2 3 7 

Joanne Broughton
Edgerton Art Association
P.O. Box 66
Edgerton, WI 53534  
608-884-6039
albion@milwpc.com



20

 JULY CONTINUED
OSHKOSH                JULY 16

Square Fair
Opera House Square
8am-1pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: 500-1,000
Entertainment: None

Check out 50 vendors on the third Saturday of 
each month June through October, one block 
down from the local farmers market in Opera 
House Square.

Exhibitors: 50
Deadline: Until Full
Eligibility: Open 
Booth Size/Fee: 10x10/$20 - $30
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Facilities: 2 3 7 

Kathy Joubert
L & K Productions
920 W 9th Ave
Oshkosh, WI 54902  
800-366-4189
registrations@landkproductions.com
landkproductions.com

MILWAUKEE                  JULY 17

South Shore Frolics Festival of Arts
South Shore Park
10am-4pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: 500-1,000
Entertainment: Music

Held in Milwaukee’s beautiful South Shore Park, 
the show features established and emerging 
exhibitors working in a variety of artistic media.

Exhibitors: 75 +
Deadline: 6/1/2016
Eligibility: Juried-$10, 5/5 Digital Images
Booth Size/Fee: 10 x 12/$75.00
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 6 9
Facilities: 2 6 7 

Michelle Wildgruber
BVAG Bayview Arts Guild
P.O. Box 371037
Milwaukee, WI 53237  
414-481-4544
frolicsart@gmail.com
bayviewarts.org 
entrythingy.com

MOUNT HOREB      JULY 16-17

Art Fair
Downtown Mount Horeb
Sat. 9am-5pm, Sun. 10:00am-4pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: Over 10,000
Entertainment: Music

This annual fair on Mount Horeb’s “Trollway” 
features Norwegian culture, music, food and 
auctions.

Exhibitors: 125
Deadline: 4/30/2016
Eligibility: Juried-$25, 3/3 Slides, Photos, 
Digital Images
Booth Size/Fee: 10x10/$145-$170
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 6 9
Facilities: 2 3 7

Melissa Theisen
Mount Horeb Area Chamber of Commerce
300 E. Main Street
Mount Horeb, WI 53572  
608-437-5914
info@trollway.com
trollway.com

SHEBOYGAN                JULY 16-17

Midsummer Festival of the Arts
John Michael Kohler Arts Center
Sat. 10am-5pm, Sun. 10am-4pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: Over 10,000
Entertainment: Music

Enjoy 135 artist booths featuring paintings, 
photographs, jewelry, sculpture, ceramics, 
glass and fiber, along with music, food, 
art-making activities and free admission to the 
John Michael Kohler Arts Center.

Exhibitors: 101-150
Deadline: 3/31/2016
Eligibility: Juried-$35, 5/5 Digital Images
Booth Size/Fee: 10x10/$175-$195
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 6 9
Facilities: 2 3 6 7 

Jenna Robinson
John Michael Kohler Arts Center
608 New York Avenue
Sheboygan, WI 53081  
920-694-4532
midsummerfestival@jmkac.org
jmkac.org



21

OSHKOSH                JULY 17

Faire on the Green
Paine Art Center and Gardens
9am-4pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: 5,001-10,000
Entertainment: Music

Oshkosh’s largest arts and crafts festival 
features more than 100 talented artists and 
crafters from throughout Wisconsin.

Exhibitors: 150
Deadline: 6/1/2016
Eligibility: Open 2/2 Photos
Booth Size/Fee: 10x10/$75-$100
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 
Facilities: 2 3 6 7

Doris Peitz
Paine Art Center and Gardens
1410 Algoma Blvd.
Oshkosh, WI 54901  
920-235-6903
dpeitz@thepaine.org
thepaine.org

CAMBRIDGE                JULY 22-24

Midwest Fire Fest
Westside Park
Fri. VIP sales event 6-9,  
Sat. 10am-7pm, Sun. 10am-4pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: 1,001-5,000
Entertainment: Music

This demonstration-heavy show is limited to 
20 artists in clay, welding and sculpture firing. 
The event includes a VIP dinner and sales, 
music, fire performers and concessions.

Exhibitors: 25-Jan
Deadline: 3/19/2015
Eligibility: Juried-$15, 4/4 Digital Images
Booth Size/Fee: 12x12  please limit tents to 
10x10/$250.00
Acceptable Work: 1 2
Facilities: 2 3 6 7

Laurie Struss
Cambridge Arts Council Inc.
PO Box 621
Cambridge, WI 53523  
608-513-0479
cambridgewiarts@gmail.com
midwestfirefest.com 
cambridgewiarts.org

RICHFIELD                JULY 23

Richfield Art at the Mill
Richfield Nature/Historical Park
9am-4pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: 500-1,000
Entertainment: Music

Enjoy an arts and fine crafts fair, children’s 
activities, music and food. Tours of historic 
buildings are available for a small charge. 
Wagon ride to exhibiting area.

Exhibitors: 65-70
Deadline: 7/1/2016
Eligibility: Juried-$10, 3/3 Photos,  
Digital Images
Booth Size/Fee: 10x10/$55-$65
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 9 
Facilities: 2 3 7 

Lois Hessenauer
Richfield Historical Society
PO Box 268
Richfield, WI 53076  
262-628-2841
artfairrhs@gmail.com
richfieldhistoricalsociety.org

LAND O’ LAKES      JULY 23

Art Impressions
Town Hall grounds
9am-3pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: 1,001-5,000
Entertainment: Music

Celebrate the arts in the Northwoods with 
this 33rd annual event offering fine art and 
high-quality crafts for show and sale. Live 
music, food and drink are available all day.

Exhibitors: 82
Deadline: Untill Full
Eligibility: Juried, 3/3 Photos
Booth Size/Fee: 10 x 10/$55.00
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 6 9
Facilities: 2 3 7

Karen Lenhart
Land O’ Lakes Arts (LOLA)
4262 Hwy B, P O Box 981
Land O Lakes, WI 54540  
906-358-4473 or 715-547-3950
kalenhart@gmail.com



22

ROBB FISCHER

CEDAR GROVE                JULY 29-30

Holland Festival Art Fair on the Green
Cedar Grove Memorial Park Soccer Field
9am-5pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: 1,001-5,000
Entertainment: Music, Theatre/Performing Arts 
Dance

This fair is part of a Dutch heritage festival 
with a competitive run, parade, dancing, live 
music, ethnic foods, and children’s games and 
activities. 

Exhibitors: 76-100
Deadline: 7/30/2016
Eligibility: Open 
Booth Size/Fee: 10x13/$45-$65
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 4 5 6 9
Facilities: 2 3 7

Jenna DeRuyter
Holland Guild
5257 Lower Lakeview Ridge Road
Belgium, WI 53004  
262-285-3467
hollandfestartfair@hotmail.com
hollandfest.com

WAUNAKEE                   JULY 30

Waunafest Arts and Craft Fair
Centennial Park
9am-3pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: 1,001-5,000
Entertainment: Music

Visit the 31st annual arts and craft fair, with 
more than 90 vendors selling a wide variety of 
unique and wonderful items including custom 
decorations, artisan glass, designer purses 
and jewelry. Other offerings include a softball 
tournament, carnival, food tent, music, parade 
and car show.

Exhibitors: 85 - 90
Deadline: 7/18/2016
Eligibility: Juried
Booth Size/Fee: 12 x 12/$50.00
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 4 5 6 8 9 
Facilities: 2 3 7

Della Rancourt
Waunakee Area Lioness Club
35 Village Homes Drive
Waunakee, WI 53597  
608-849-3359
rancourtdella@gmail.com



23

 S M T W T F S

  1 2 3 4 5 6  

 7 8 9 10 11 12 13  

 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

 21 22 23 24 25 26 27

 28 29 30 31

August

MINOCQUA            AUGUST 4

After Loon Delight
Torpy Park
10am-4pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: 1,001-5,000
Entertainment: Music

More than 80 crafters and artisans will show 
at this event on the shore of Lake Minocqua, 
which also includes food vendors, live music 
and children’s activities. Wares include original 
artwork, pottery, jewelry, tapestries, clothing, 
photography, wood creations, leather goods and 
more. Stay after the show to enjoy the Concert 
in the Park starting at 6:30 p.m.

Exhibitors: 80 plus
Deadline: 7/28/2016
Eligibility: Juried, 2/2 Photos
Booth Size/Fee: 10x10/$95-$220
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 4 5 9
Facilities: 2 3 5 6 7 

Beth Whetstine
Minocqua Area Chamber Of Commerce
8216 US Hwy 51 S
Minocqua, WI 54548  
715-356-5266
beth@minocqua.org
minocqua.org

JACKSONPORT  AUGUST 6

Cherry Fest
Lakeside Park
9am-4pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: 1,001-5,000
Entertainment: Music

Held at the peak of tourism season, this 
well-advertised event celebrates Door County 
cherry harvest. An arts and crafts show fea-
tures quality handmade items, live music, food, 
beverages, historical displays and a car show.

Exhibitors: 70
Deadline: Untill Full
Eligibility: Juried 3/3 Photos, Digital Images
Booth Size/Fee: 12x12/$65.00
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 4 6 9 
Facilities: 2 6 7

Eileen Roberts
Jacksonport Historical Society Inc.
4768 Hwy. 57
Sturgeon Bay, WI 54235  
920-743-6415
jacksonporthistory@charter.net
jacksonporthistoricalsociety.org

WAUPUN            AUGUST 6

Waupun Art and Craft Fair
Dodge Park
10am-4pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: 500-1,000
Entertainment: Music

This free-admission fair offers a low cost to 
vendors, quality entertaiment under the pavil-
ion, local food and refreshments, and a large 
playground.

Exhibitors: 50
Deadline: 7/6/2016
Eligibility: Juried-$10, 0/3 Photos, Digital 
Images
Booth Size/Fee: 12x12/$35
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 4 5 9 
Facilities: 2 3 7 

Waupun Fine Arts
Gerri Buteyn
120 N 2nd Street
Brandon WI  53919
920-346-5891
waupunfinearts@gmail.com
waupunfinearts.org



24

 AUGUST CONTINUED

JANESVILLE            AUGUST 7

Tallman Arts Festival
The Rock County Historical Society
10am-5pm
Admission: $1-5
Attendance: 1,001-5,000
Entertainment: Music

Wisconsin’s oldest outdoor arts festival offers 
more than 80 artists selling one-of-a-kind 
treasures. Don’t miss the hands-on play sta-
tions. Bring a blanket or chair, and enjoy local 
entertainment and regional food trucks.

Exhibitors: 80
Deadline: 7/1/2016
Eligibility: Juried 2/2 Photos, Digital Images
Booth Size/Fee: 10x10 10x20/$60-$80
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 4 9 
Facilities: 2 3 7

Mike Reuter
Rock County Historical Society
426 N. Jackson St.
Janesville, WI 53547  
608-756-4509
mreuter@rchs.us
rchs.us/tallmanart

BRODHEAD          AUGUST 13

Wildflower Arts Festival
Veterans Park
9am-4pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: 1,001-5,000
Entertainment: Music

This juried fine art festival is held during Covered 
Bridge Days in grassy, shady Veterans Park.

Exhibitors: 26-50
Deadline: 3/18/2016
Eligibility: Juried 4/4 Digital Images
Booth Size/Fee: 14X14/$55 - $90
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 9 
Facilities: 2 3 6 7

Michele Benesh
Brodhead Chamber of Commerce
W449 Spruce Dr
Brodhead, WI 53520  
608-558-1967
beneshphoto@frontier.com
brodheadchamber.org

EDGERTON          AUGUST 13

Albion Craft & Gift Fair
Albion Park
9am-2:30pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: 101-500
Entertainment: Music

The 21st annual fair is held in a beautiful park 
with plentiful crafts and gifts to choose from, 
a bake sale and a farmers market. Feast on a 
chicken barbecue and other food.

Exhibitors: 40
Deadline: 7/31/2016
Eligibility: Open 
Booth Size/Fee: 12x12/$25 - $45
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 4 5 6 9
Facilities: 2

Joanne Broughton
Albion Park Committee
166 Craig Road
Edgerton, WI 53534  
608-884-6039
nuenthal@gmail.com

HARTFORD          AUGUST 13

American Accents: Festival of Fine Arts and Crafts
Willowbrook Park
9am-3pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: 1,001-5,000
Entertainment: Music

About 80 exhibitors sell their wares along Ru-
bicon River at this event sponsored by Hartford 
Women’s Club. The event includes live music 
and food.

Exhibitors: 80
Deadline: 8/1/2016
Eligibility: Juried, 3/0 Photos, Digital Images
Booth Size/Fee: 12x12/$70-$80
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 4 5 6 9
Facilities: 2 3 7

Connie Kreuser
Hartford Women’s Club
5959 Log House Road
Hartford, WI 53027  
262-224-0830
accents@hartfordwomensclub.org
hartfordwomensclub.org



25

Folk art. Outsider art. Pop art. Whatever you choose to call them, Wisconsin has 
long been famous for the unique creations of these self-taught artists dotting our 
back roads. Take a road trip and explore Wisconsin’s “outsider art!”

Dickeyville Grotto, Dickeyville: Father Mathias Wernerus used 6,000 bags of  
cement and materials from around the world to construct this cluster of small caves 
and shrines. dickeyvillegrotto.com

Dr. Evermor’s Forevertron, Baraboo: Taking salvaged factory parts, Tom “Dr.  
Evermor” Every fashioned sculptures that evoke both the natural world and scenes 
out of Star Wars. worldofdrevermor.com

Grandview, Hollandale: Austro-Hungarian immigrant Nick Engelbert converted his 
home into a concrete palace, surrounding it with sculptures reflecting his heritage 
and sense of humor. nicksgrandview.com

James Tellen Woodland Sculpture Garden, Sheboygan: Former furniture factory 
worker James Tellen turned his summer cottage into a sculpture garden of prairie 
settlers, Native Americans and woodland creatures. kohlerfoundation.org

Jurustic Park, Marshfield: Claude Wynia’s array of junkyard creatures boasts more 
than 250 sculptures, from six-inch spiders to 45-foot dragons. jurustic.com

Paul and Matilda Wegner Grotto, Cataract: German immigrants Paul and Matilda 
Wegner constructed this rustic sculpture garden, known for its “Glass Church,” 
using concrete and shards of glass. monroecountyhistory.org/wegnergrotto.php

Prairie Moon Sculpture, Cochrane: Herman Rusch was in his 70s when he made 
his first sculpture in 1959, and his work grew to include dinosaurs, a snake, castle 
tower, Hindu temple, rocket and self-portrait. kohlerfoundation.org

Rudolph Grotto Gardens and Wonder Cave, Rudolph: Fashioned by Father Philip J. 
Wagner and Edmund Rybicki as a shrine to the Blessed Mother, this maze of  
walkways offers a series of biblically inspired scenes and proverbs.  
mnmuseumofthems.org/Grotto/Wonder1.html 

Rudy Rotter Museum of Sculpture, Manitowoc: Called the most prolific artist in 
Wisconsin history, Rudy Rotter created an estimated 16,000 works of art over a 45-
year period, most of which are displayed here. rudyrotter.com

Wisconsin Concrete Park, Phillips: One of Wisconsin’s most famous outdoor folk 
art museums offers concrete structures festooned with bits of glass, ceramics and 
stones by former lumberjack, farmer and tavern owner Fred Smith.  
friendsoffredsmith.org

BRIAN EBNER

25



26

GLENN SANDERSON

RHINELANDER          AUGUST 13

Northwoods Cedar Annual Craft Show
Log Cedar Furniture & Northwoods Gift Shop
9am - 4pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: 101-500
Entertainment: None

Head to Rhinelander for this semi-annual craft 
show.

Exhibitors: 40
Deadline: Until Full
Eligibility: Open
Booth Size/Fee: 10x10/$45.00
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 4 5 9
Facilities: 2 3 7

Mike Wilmoth
Northwoods Cedar
5545 Hwy 17N
Rhinelander, WI 54501  
715-272-1166
northwoodscedar@yahoo.com
northwoodscedarfurniture.com

BOULDER JUNCTION  AUGUST 14

Musky Jamboree
Downtown Boulder Junction
9am-4pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: 5,001-10,000
Entertainment: Music

The 60th anniversary of this event will feature 
more than 200 art and craft vendors downtown, 
along with a fun run, antique car show, live 
music, food vendors and a kids casting contest.

Exhibitors: 200
Deadline: 3/1/2016
Eligibility: Juried 3/3 Photos
Booth Size/Fee: 10x10/$80.00
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 4 5 6 9
Facilities: 2 3 

Kristen Tichacek
Boulder Junction Chamber of Commerce
5352 Park Street, PO Box 286
Boulder Junction, WI 54512  
715-385-2400
boulderjct@boulderjct.org
boulderjct.org



27

EAGLE RIVER          AUGUST 17

Paul Bunyan Fest
Downtown Eagle River
10am-4pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: 1,001-5,000
Entertainment: Music

This family event in downtown Eagle River 
offers chainsaw carving demonstrations, live 
music, arts and craft booths, and Paul Bunyan-
sized beef sandwiches.

Exhibitors: 100
Deadline: 3/15/2016
Eligibility: Juried 5/5 Photos
Booth Size/Fee: 10x10/$75.00
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 4 5 6 9
Facilities: 2 3 7 

Patti Gill
Eagle River Chamber of Commerce and Visitors 
Center
Post Office Box 1917
Eagle River, WI 54521  
800-359-6315
patti@eagleriver.org
eagleriver.org

WAUPACA          AUGUST 19

Arts on the Square
Downtown City Square 
Fri. 5pm-10pm, Sat 10am-4pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: 5,001-10,000
Entertainment: Music, Theatre/Performing Arts, 
Dance

This eclectic celebration of the arts starts Friday 
evening with a street dance and continues on Sat-
urday with a juried art show and sale, live music, 
theater, dance and participatory events.

Exhibitors: 42
Deadline: 5/15/2016
Eligibility: Juried-$10, 4/4 Photos, Digital 
Images
Booth Size/Fee: 10x12/$75
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 5 9
Facilities: 2 3 6 7 

Bev Crane
Waupaca Community Arts Board
E3230 Saxeville Rd.
Pine River, WI 54965  
715 258 5141
bjc9009@gmail.com
waupacaarts.org

TOMAH          AUGUST 20

Tomah Art Walk
Tomah Recreation Trail
Set up 7am -10am. Fair hours 10am - 4pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: 101-500
Entertainment: Music

This inaugural fine art fair hosted by The 
Tomah Arts Guild offers refreshments and live 
music along Tomah’s scenic Recreation Hiking 
Trail. Parking and admission are free, with easy 
access for all ages and abilities.

Exhibitors: 25-Jan
Deadline: 8/1/2016
Eligibility: Juried 3/3 
Booth Size/Fee: 10x10 10x20/$25 - $45
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 9
Facilities: 2 3 7 

Lynn Clark
Tomah Arts Guild
20577 Arcadia Ave
Warrens, WI 54666  
608-343-2727
tomahartsguild@yahoo.com
tomahartsguild.com

SUN PRAIRIE          AUGUST 20-21

Sweet Corn Festival
Angell Park
Sat 11:30am-7pm, Sun 11:30am-5pm
Admission: $1-5
Attendance: Over 10,000
Entertainment: Music, Dance

Part of a larger festival, the event includes a 
carnival, food vendors, beer shelter, an animal 
tent and family entertainment, tractor pull and 
midget races.

Exhibitors: 51-75
Deadline: 7/22/2016
Eligibility: Juried 2/2 Photos, Digital Images
Booth Size/Fee: 12x12/$95.00
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 4 5 6 9
Facilities: 2 3

Sun Prairie Chamber of Commerce
109 E Main Street
Sun Prairie, WI 53590  
608-837-4547
spchamber@frontier.com
sunprairiechamber.com



28

 AUGUST CONTINUED

OSHKOSH          AUGUST 20

Square Fair
Downtown, Opera House Square
8am-1pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: 500-1,000
Entertainment: None

Check out 50 vendors on the third Saturday of 
each month June through October, one block 
down from the local farmers market in Opera 
House Square.

Exhibitors: 50
Deadline: Until Full
Eligibility: Open
Booth Size/Fee: 10x10/$20 - $30
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Facilities: 2 3 7

Kathy Joubert
L & K Productions
920 W 9th Ave
Oshkosh, WI 54902  
800-366-4189
registrations@landkproductions.com
landkproductions.com PRESQUE ISLE          AUGUST 21

Presque Isle Fine Art Show and Art in the Park
Presque Isle Community Center and Park
10am-3pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: 500-1,000
Entertainment: Music

Browse a people’s choice exhibit inside and 
outdoor vendor booths at this event offering 
food, live entertainment, raffles, artist awards 
and demonstrations.

Exhibitors: 76-100
Deadline: 8/10/2016
Eligibility: Open 
Booth Size/Fee: 10x10/$15 - $35
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 9 
Facilities: 1 2 3 5 7

K. Lorbiecki
Presque Isle Fine Arts Inc.
P.O. Box 223
Presque Isle, WI 54557  
715-439-5233
info@pifinearts.com
pifinearts.com

OCONOMOWOC      AUGUST 20-21

The Oconomowoc Festival of the Arts
Fowler Park
Sat. 10am-5pm, Sun. 10am-5pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: Over 10,000
Entertainment: Music, Theatre/Performing Arts, 
Dance

The 46th annual event features 125 juried fine 
artists, family entertainment on three stages, 
a children’s art area, good food, free admission 
and shuttle buses.

Exhibitors: 125
Deadline: 2/26/2016
Eligibility: Juried-$40, 1/4 Digital Images
Booth Size/Fee: 12x12/$250
Acceptable Work: 1 3 9 
Facilities: 2 7

Barb Minett
The Oconomowoc Festival of the Arts, Ltd.
PO Box 651
Oconomowoc, WI 53066  
info@oconomowocarts.org
oconomowocarts.org

WALES                    AUGUST 20

Donna Lexa Memorial Art Fair
Glacial Drumlin Bicycle Trail
9am-4pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: 1,001-5,000
Entertainment: Music

The 20th annual fair held along the Glacial 
Drumlin State Trail features up to 100 artists, 
wonderful entertainment, a children’s area 
and great food. All proceeds go to nonprofits in 
Waukesha County.

Exhibitors: 70
Deadline: 5/14/2016
Eligibility: Juried-$15, 5/5 Photos, Digital 
Images
Booth Size/Fee: 12x12 or 12x24/75 - 150
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 6 9
Facilities: 2 3 7

Pam MacArthur
Jerusalem Presbyterian Church
207 W. Main St., P.O. Box 88
Wales, WI 53183  
262-853-0808
pmacarthur@wi.rr.com
donnalexamemorialartfair.org



29

TRAVELWISCONSIN.COM

PORTAGE          AUGUST 27

Taste of Portage Market Fair
Downtown
9am-4pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: 1,001-5,000
Entertainment: Music

Enjoy outside art and craft booths, food from 
local restaurants, live music on two stages, 
children’s entertainment, and a car and truck 
show.  

Exhibitors: 26-50
Deadline: 8/22/2016
Eligibility: Juried, 2/2 Photos, Digital 
Images
Booth Size/Fee: 10x12/$50.00
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 4 5 9 
Facilities: 2 3 7

Portage Area Chamber of Commerce
104 West Cook Street STE A
Portage, WI 53901  
608-742-6242
pacc@portagewi.com
portagewi.com

MIDDLETON          AUGUST 27-28

Middleton Good Neighbor Festival
Firemans Park Middleton
Sat. 9am-5pm, Sun. 9am-5pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: 5,001-10,000
Entertainment: Music, Dance

More than 75 artists display and sell jewelry, 
metal and stone crafts, ceramics and more at 
this family-friendly festival with a carnival, live 
music, beer tents and parades.

Exhibitors: 80-100
Deadline: Until Full
Eligibility: Products are restricted to 
handmade items only. Coordinators reserve 
the right to deny/restrict items deemed 
inappropriate
Booth Size/Fee: 10 x15/$125-$150
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 4 5 6 9
Facilities: 2 3 6 7 

Middleton Jaycees Art Show Coordinator
PO Box 620154
Middleton, WI 53562  
goodneighborfestartfair@gmail.com
goodneighborfestival.com

GREENBUSH          AUGUST 28

Annual Arts and Crafts Fair
Wade House Historic Site
9am-4pm
Admission: $1-5
Attendance: 1,001-5,000
Entertainment: Music

Artisans and craftspeople from Wisconsin and 
across the Midwest display and sell their wares at 
one of the most longstanding fairs of its kind in 
eastern Wisconsin.

Exhibitors: 90
Deadline: 8/12/2016
Eligibility: Juried, 3/3 Photos, Digital Images
Booth Size/Fee: 12x12/$60.00
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 4 5 6 8 9
Facilities: 2 3 5 7 

Jenni Laning
Wade House Historic Site
W7965 State Hwy 23 P.O. Box 34
Greenbush, WI 53026  
920-526-3271
Jennifer.laning@wisconsinhistory.org
wadehouse.org



30

 S M T W T F S

     1 2 3  

 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 

 18 19 20 21 22 23 24

 25 26 27 28 29 30 

September

NEKOOSA             SEPTEMBER 3

Lake Arrowhead Craft Show
Lake Arrowheads Clubhouse Grounds
9am-3pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: 1,001-5,000
Entertainment: None

Enjoy refreshments, freshly grilled food and 
more than 100 displays of quality handmade 
crafts from vendors all over the tristate area. 
Event is held rain or shine.

Exhibitors: 100+
Deadline: Until Full
Eligibility: Handmade Items Only 3/3 Pho-
tos, Digital Images
Booth Size/Fee: 10X10 or 20X10 /$40-$80
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 4 5 9
Facilities: 2 3 7

Denise Lorenz
Lake Arrowhead Association
1195 Apache Ln
Nekoosa, WI 54457  
715-325-3480
d.lorenz@lakearrowheadgolf.com
lakearrowheadgolf.com/events

PRAIRIE DU SAC SEPTEMBER 3

Cow Chip Arts and Crafts Fair
Marion Park
9am-5pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: Over 10,000
Entertainment: Music

Held in conjunction with the famous Wisconsin 
State Cow Chip Throw & Festival, this juried 
show features only handcrafted works of 
original design.

Exhibitors: 150
Deadline: 5/15/2016
Eligibility: Juried-$10, 4/4 Photos, Digital 
Images
Booth Size/Fee: 15x15/$100.00
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 4 5 6 9
Facilities: 2 7

Kristina
River Arts Inc.
PO Box 125
Prairie du Sac, WI 53578  
608-643-5215
cowchipartfair@gmail.com
riverartsinc.org

EAGLE RIVER       SEPTEMBER 4

Labor Day Craft Fair Sausage Fest
Downtown Eagle River/Riverview Park
10am-4pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: 1,001-5,000
Entertainment: Music

Enjoy a craft fair and sidewalk sales through-
out downtown in conjunction with Sausage Fest 
and a 5K run.

Exhibitors: 100
Deadline: 3/15/2016
Eligibility: Juried 5/5 Photos
Booth Size/Fee: 10x10/$75.00
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 4 5 6 9 
Facilities: 2 7

Patti Gill
Eagle River Chamber of Commerce and Visitors 
Center
Post Office Box 1917
Eagle River, WI 54521  
800-359-6315
patti@eagleriver.org
eagleriver.org



31

FRANKLIN       SEPTEMBER 4

Knights of Columbus Trinity  
Council 4580 Arts & Crafts Fair
Sacred Heart Seminary & School of Theology
9am-3:30pm
Admission: $1-5
Attendance: 1,001-5,000
Entertainment: Music

Held on the beautiful grounds of the Sacred 
Heart Seminary and School of Theology, vendors 
and visitors are invited to experience one of  
the area’s most anticipated fairs.

Exhibitors: 60
Deadline: Until Full
Eligibility: Juried 5/5 Digital Images
Booth Size/Fee: 10x15/$45-$55
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 4 5 6 9
Facilities: 2 3 7

Dave Kunze
Knights of Columbus Trinity Council 4580
PO Box 320136
Franklin, WI 53132  
414-379-3233
pgkdavekunze@trinitycouncil4580.com
trinitycouncil4580.com

BOULDER JUNCTION  SEPTEMBER 10

Colorama Arts & Crafts Fair
Boulder Junction Community Center
9am-3pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: 1,001-5,000
Entertainment: None

This annual indoor and outdoor arts and crafts show 
and farmers market will feature plentiful fall decor. 
Have coffee and pastries for breakfast and venison 
barbecue sandwiches for lunch.

Exhibitors: 50
Deadline: 8/21/2016
Eligibility: Juried 3/3 Photos
Booth Size/Fee: 8x8 inside 10x10 outside/$40.00
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 4 5 6 9
Facilities: 1 2 3 7 

Kristen Tichacek
Boulder Junction Chamber of Commerce
5352 Park Street, PO Box 286
Boulder Junction, WI 54512  
715-385-2400
boulderjct@boulderjct.org
boulderjct.org

AMHERST       SEPTEMBER 10

Celebrate Amherst
Main Street Downtown
10am until dark
Admission: FREE
Attendance: 500-1,000
Entertainment: Music

This annual celebration includes arts, crafts, 
music and food, with an emphasis on vendors 
who reuse old items in functional and beautiful 
new ways. Music is provided throughout the 
day, culminating in a concert by Hip Pocket in 
the late afternoon.  

Exhibitors: 30-40
Deadline: Until Full
Eligibility: Open 
Booth Size/Fee: 12x12/$30.00
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 4 5 6 9
Facilities: 2 3 7 

Wendy Wolfe
Tomorrow River Business Association
P.O. Box 223
Amherst, WI 54406  
7158242319
wendy@wendywolfe.com
amherstwisconsinevents.com

GERMANTOWN    SEPTEMBER 10

St. John UCC Fall Fair Arts & Crafts
St John United Church of Christ
9am-4pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: 500-1,000
Entertainment: None

St. John United Church of Christ is hosting 
quality arts and crafts for its 31st year. Youth 
booths available. Enjoy a bake sale, food, raf-
fles, silent auction, theme baskets and sports 
memorabilia.  

Exhibitors: 70
Deadline: Until Full
Eligibility: Open 2/2 Photos, Digital Images
Booth Size/Fee: 0X10 or 12X12/$10 -$45
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 4 5 6 9
Facilities: 1 2 3 7 

Melissa Luckow
St. John United Church of Christ
N104W14181 Donges Bay Rd
Germantown, WI 53022  
262-251-0640
office@stjohnuccgermantown.org
stjohnuccgermantown.org



32

 SEPTEMBER CONTINUED

SUN PRAIRIE     SEPTEMBER 10

Downtown Sun Prairie BID Art Fest
Downtown Cannery Square
10am-4pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: 1,001-5,000
Entertainment: Music

Featuring approximately 30 artists, this 
recently revived festival will take place on the 
Cannery Square Plaza, the heart of new devel-
opment and historic Downtown Sun Prairie. 

Exhibitors: 26-50
Deadline: 8/10/2016
Eligibility: Juried 4/4 Photos, Digital Images
Booth Size/Fee: 10X10 10X20/$70-$140
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 9
Facilities: 2 3 7

Daniel Callies
Downtown Sun Prairie Business  
Improvement District
300 E. Main Street
Sun Prairie, WI 53590  
608-825-1515
eddiesalehouse@yahoo.com
downtownsunprairie.com

NEW LONDON     SEPTEMBER 10

Cheese and Sausage Fall Family Fest
Downtown, North Water Street
8am-4pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: 5,001-10,000
Entertainment: Music

A great day for the entire family, this event 
offers craft and food vendors, a live music 
stage, kids’ games, an entertainment area and 
a petting zoo.

Exhibitors: 145
Deadline: Until Full
Eligibility: Open
Booth Size/Fee: 10X15; 10x30/$30-$80
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Facilities: 2 3 5 7 

Laurie Shaw
New London Area Chamber of Commerce
420 N Shawano St
New London, WI 54961  
920-982-5822
Laurie@NewLondonChamber.com
newlondonchamber.com

WHITEWATER     SEPTEMBER 10

Whitewater Main Street Festival
Downtown
11am-3pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: 101-500
Entertainment: Music

This annual event celebrating the arts is held 
against the backdrop of historic architecture 
and natural beauty throughout Whitewater. 
Explore galleries, local shops and restaurants.

Exhibitors: 15-30
Deadline: 7/1/2016
Eligibility: Open, 4/4 Photos, Digital Images
Booth Size/Fee: 10x10/$25.00
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 4 5 9 
Facilities: 2 3 7 

Deborah Blackwell
Studio 84
121 W. Center St
Whitewater, WI 53190  
262-473-9845
wwmsfestival@gmail.com
wwmsfestival.blogspot.com

WISCONSIN RAPIDS     SEPTEMBER 11

Heart of Wisconsin Downtown Grand Affair
Downtown, Grand Avenue
10am- 4pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: 1,001-5,000
Entertainment: Music

Come out and enjoy arts and crafts, music, a 
car show, kids’ activities and a historical tour.

Exhibitors: 75-100
Deadline: 9/2/2016
Eligibility: Open
Booth Size/Fee: 12x12 12x24/$50-$75
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 
Facilities: 2

Krista Coon
Heart of Wisconsin Chamber of Commerce
1120 Lincoln St
Wisconsin Rapids, WI 54494  
715-422-4860
programs@wisconsinrapidschamber.com
wisconsinrapidschamber.com



33

TRAVELWISCONSIN.COM

WISCONSIN DELLS   SEPTEMBER 16-18

Wo Zha Wa Days
Bowman Park
Fri. noon-5pm, Sat. 9am-5pm, Sun. 9am-3:30pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: Over 10,000
Entertainment: Music

This 50th annual fall festival includes entertain-
ment, food, street sales and a parade throughout 
the city.

Exhibitors: 200
Deadline: 3/31/2016
Eligibility: Juried 4/4 Photos
Booth Size/Fee: 12x12/$150.00
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 4 5 6 9 
Facilities: 2 3 6 7 

Hope Hill
Wisconsin Dells Art Association
P O Box 183
Wisconsin Dells, WI 53965  
608-981-2321
bijoux@maqs.net

BONDUEL     SEPTEMBER 17

Bonduel Founders Day
Downtown Bonduel
9am-3pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: 1,001-5,000
Entertainment: Music

Browse arts and crafts and enjoy food, music, 
inflatables for the kids, helicopter displays, 
and historical and public safety open houses.

Exhibitors: 140
Deadline: 9/15/2016
Eligibility: Open
Booth Size/Fee: 12x12/$15
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 9
Facilities: 2 3 7

Renell Bartlett
Village of Bonduel
PO Box 193
Bonduel, WI 54107  
715-851-6198
bonduelfoundersday@yahoo.com
villageofbonduel.com



34

 SEPTEMBER CONTINUED

HUBERTUS         SEPTEMBER 17

Holy Hill Arts and Crafts Fair
Holy Hill Grounds
10am-5pm
Admission: $5-10
Attendance: 5,001-10,000
Entertainment: Music

More than 230 artists and craftspeople present 
their work in a natural setting on the grounds 
of Holy Hill. Door prizes selected from fair 
exhibitors. Free parking.

Exhibitors: 230+
Deadline: 4/1/2016
Eligibility: Juried-$10
Booth Size/Fee: 12x10 or 24x10/ 
$150-$350
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 4 5 6 9 
Facilities: 2 3 7

Therese Jasinski
Discalced Carmelite Friars of Holy Hill
411 Killarney Road
Hartford, WI 53027  
262-966-7172
holyhillartsandcraftsfair.com

CEDARBURG     SEPTEMBER 17-18

Wine & Harvest Festival
Downtown, Washington Avenue
Sat. 10am-6pm, Sun. 10am-5pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: Over 10,000
Entertainment: Music

Browse outdoor vendors and enjoy a food tent, 
music and free exhibits during this event held 
in conjunction with a city-wide festival.

Exhibitors: 80
Deadline: 8/5/2016
Eligibility: Juried-$10, 3/3 Slides, Photos
Booth Size/Fee: 10x10/$150-$175
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 5 6 9
Facilities: 2 3

Jean Lambo
Cedarburg Cultural Center
W62 N546 Washington Avenue
Cedarburg, WI 53012  
262-375-3676
Jean@ArtMusicHistory.org
CedarburgCulturalCenter.org

CEDARBURG     SEPTEMBER 17

Cedarburg Garden Club Wine &  
Harvest Festival Fine Art & Craft Fair
Downtown
Sat. 10am-6pm, Sun. 10am-5pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: Over 10,000
Entertainment: Music, Theatre/Performing Arts

This juried fair offers indoor exhibitors in the 
Community Center and more outdoor vendors 
during a city-wide festival in the heart of 
historic downtown Cedarburg.

Exhibitors: 95
Deadline: 6/1/2016
Eligibility: Juried 3/3 Photos
Booth Size/Fee: 8x10 inside 10x10 out-
side/$100-$175
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 4 5 6 9
Facilities: 1 3 5 6 7 

Jane Hockerman
Cedarburg Garden Club
6024 W. Chapel Hill Road
Mequon, WI 53097  
262-242-4103
theunicornfactory@yahoo.com
cedarburgfestivals.org

CROSS PLAINS          SEPTEMBER 17

Hill and Valley Antique Auto  
and Americana Show
Baer Park
6:45am-4pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: 500-1,000
Entertainment: Music

This antique auto show will feature old-time 
crafts like quilting, blacksmithing, telegraph-
ing, and sauerkraut and butter making. In ad-
dition to an art and craft sale, enjoy historical 
displays and corn on the cob steamed by an 
antique steam engine.

Exhibitors: 20
Deadline: 9/12/2016
Eligibility: Open
Booth Size/Fee: 10X10/$20.00
Acceptable Work: 2 3 4 5 6 9
Facilities: 2 3

Linda Chandler
PO Box 233
Cross Plains, WI 53528  
608-798-3040
lrchandler@tds.net
wicapitalmodeltclub.com



35

GLENN SANDERSON

SOLDIERS GROVE     SEPTEMBER 17-18

Driftless Area Art Festival
Beauford T. Anderson Park
Sat. 10am-5pm, Sun. 10am-4pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: 5,001-10,000
Entertainment: Music

Celebrating the visual, performing and culinary 
arts of the Driftless Area, this fest features 
painting, photography, woodworking, ceramics, 
fiber, sculpture, jewelry, live music and local 
foods.

Exhibitors: 80
Deadline: 3/15/2016
Eligibility: Juried-$15, 4/4 Digital Images
Booth Size/Fee: 10x10 10x20/$110-$195
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 9
Facilities: 2 3 6 7

Anna Rodriguez
Community Development Alternatives Inc.
335 Minshall Avenue
Viroqua, WI 54665  
608-637-3788
info@driftlessareaartfestival.com
driftlessareaartfestival.com

OSHKOSH     SEPTEMBER 17

Square Fair
Opera House Square Downtown Oshkosh
8am-1pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: 500-1,000
Entertainment: None

Check out 50 vendors on the third Saturday of 
each month June through October, one block 
down from the local farmers market in Opera 
House Square.

Exhibitors: 50
Deadline: Until Full
Eligibility: Open
Booth Size/Fee: 10x10/$20 - $30
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Facilities: 2 3 7

Kathy Joubert
L & K Productions
920 W 9th Ave
Oshkosh, WI 54902  
800-366-4189
registrations@landkproductions.com
landkproductions.com

OMRO               SEPTEMBER 17

Applefest
First Presbyterian Church
9am-3pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: 500-1,000
Entertainment: None

Shop crafts vendors, brat and hot dog vendors, 
a bake sale and cash raffle.

Exhibitors: 20
Deadline: 9/9/2016
Eligibility: Open 
Booth Size/Fee: 10x10/$25
Acceptable Work: 1 3 4 5 6 7 9
Facilities: 1 2 3 5 7 

Cindy
First Presbyterian Church
955 N. Webster Avenue
Omro, WI 54963  
920/685-2610
1stpresomro@sbcglobal.net
omropres.com



36

 SEPTEMBER CONTINUED

WARRENS     SEPTEMBER 23-25

Warrens Cranberry Festival
Throughout Warrens area
Fri. 7am-5pm, Sat. 7am-5pm, Sun. 7am-4pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: Over 10,000
Entertainment: Music

Shop 800 arts and crafts booths with unusu-
al works, 300 flea and antique booths with 
primitives and pottery, 100 farmers market 
booths with fresh fall produce and 100 food 
vendors that make for a three-mile shopping 
extravaganza! Other highlights include marsh 
tours, contests, and the largest band parade in 
Wisconsin.

Exhibitors: 1300
Deadline: 6/1/2016
Eligibility: Juried, 2/2 Photos
Booth Size/Fee: 10x10 or 20x10/$300-$600
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 4 6 9
Facilities: 2 6

Kim Schroeder
Warrens Cranberry Festival Inc
PO Box 146, 402 Pine Street
Warrens, WI 54666  
608-378-4200
cranfest@cranfest.com
cranfest.com

GREEN LAKE     SEPTEMBER 24-25

Harvest Fest
Downtown Green Lake & Fairgrounds
Sat. 10am-4pm, Sun. 10am-4pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: 5,001-10,000
Entertainment: Music

Enjoy 100 crafters, a farmers market, the Taste 
of Green Lake, a parade, music and a car show 
with more than 500 vehicles.

Exhibitors: 76-100
Deadline: 9/9/2016
Eligibility: Juried, 3/3 Photos, Digital Images
Booth Size/Fee: 10x10/$95
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 4 5 6 9
Facilities: 2 3 7

Liane Walsh
Green Lake Area Chamber of Commerce
550 Mill St, P.O. Box 337
Green Lake, WI 54941  
920-294-3231
info@visitgreenlake.com
visitgreenlake.com

MARY LANGENFELD



37

MINOCQUA     SEPTEMBER 24

Prime Choice Craft Show
Torpy Park
Saturday 9am-5pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: Over 10,000
Entertainment: Music

Held in conjunction with popular food festival 
Beef-A-Rama, Prime Choice offers close to 100 
exhibitors with unique handcrafted items. Enjoy 
music and concessions throughout downtown 
Minocqua.

Exhibitors: 100 plus
Deadline: 9/16/2016
Eligibility: Juried, 2/2 Photos
Booth Size/Fee: 10x10/$145-$370
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 4 5 9
Facilities: 2 3 5 6 7 

Beth Whetstine
Minocqua Area Chamber of Commerce
8216 US Hwy 51 S
Minocqua, WI 54548  
715-356-5266
beth@minocqua.org
minocqua.org

HORICON     SEPTEMBER 25

Autumn Art on the Marsh
Discher Park
9am-3pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: 1,001-5,000
Entertainment: Music

Experience autumn in Wisconsin on the marsh 
at Discher Park, with more than 115 booths of 
handmade crafts, local foods, raffles, prizes 
and area musicians. 

Exhibitors: 130
Deadline: 9/9/2016
Eligibility: Juried, 4/4 Photos, Digital Images
Booth Size/Fee: 10 x 10 10 x 12 10 x 15/no fee
Acceptable Work: Fine Art High Quality Fine 
Crafts Jewelry Country Crafts Painted or  
Appliqued Clothing/Accessories Photography
Facilities: 1 2 3 5 7

Joan Hohenstein
Horicon Chamber of Commerce
PO Box 23
Horicon, WI 53032  
9204853200
writeus@horiconchamber.com
horiconchamber.com

HUDSON     SEPTEMBER 24-25

Spirit of the St. Croix Art Festival
Lakefront Park
Sat. 10am-5pm, Sun. 10am-4pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: Over 10,000
Entertainment: Music, Theatre/Performing Arts

Experience a fall gathering on the banks of 
the St.Croix River along with 90 juried artists, 
acoustic music, local food, beverages and fun 
for the whole family!

Exhibitors: 90
Deadline: 5/2/2016
Eligibility: Juried, 4/4 Digital Images
Booth Size/Fee: 10x10/$150.00
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3
Facilities: 2 3 6 7 

Andrea Jorgenson
Hudson Area Chamber of Commerce & Tourism 
Bureau & The Phipps Center for the Arts
502 Second St.
Hudson, WI 54016  
715-386-8411
andrea@hudsonwi.org
DiscoverHudsonWI.com and  
hudsonwi.org

PHILLIPS     SEPTEMBER 24

Phillips Fall Harvest Festival
Downtown, Lake Avenue between Balsam and 
Chestnut streets
9am-3pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: 1,001-5,000
Entertainment: Music

Browse a craft show on the courthouse lawn 
and enjoy live music, food, a farmers market 
featuring locally grown cranberries, free pump-
kin decorating and face painting for kids.

Exhibitors: 26-50
Deadline: 9/15/2016
Eligibility: Open 
Booth Size/Fee: 10X10/$40-$50
Acceptable Work: 2 3 4 5 6 7
Facilities: 2 3 7

Tony Blattler
Phillips Area Chamber Of Commerce
305 S. Lake Ave.
Phillips, WI 54555  
715-339-4100
pacc@pctcnet.net
phillipswisconsin.net



38

 S M T W T F S

       1  

 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 

 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 

 23 24 25 26 27 28 29

 30 31

October

MOUNT HOREB OCTOBER 1-2

Fall Heritage Festival
Downtown Mount Horeb
Sat. 9am-4pm, Sun. 10am-3pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: 5,001-10,000
Entertainment: Music

Experience Norwegian Heritage with artists, 
crafters, farmers market, buggy rides, a mini 
pedal tractor pull, heritage demonstrations, 
ethnic food, live music and a silent auction on 
Mount Horeb’s Historic Main Street “Trollway.”

Exhibitors: 80
Deadline: 8/31/2016
Eligibility: Review for resale items, 3/3 
Slides, Photos, Digital Images
Booth Size/Fee: 10x10/$100-$125
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 4 5 6 9
Facilities: 2 3 7

Melissa Theisen
Mount Horeb Area Chamber of  
Commerce
300 E. Main Street
Mount Horeb, WI 53572  
608-437-5914
info@trollway.com
trollway.com

GREEN BAY           OCTOBER 1

Bay Beach Craft Show
Bay Beach Pavilion
9am-3pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: 1,001-5,000
Entertainment: None

Indoor and outdoor vendors will sell homemade 
crafts at this event featuring food and free ad-
mission. Proceeds go to college-bound students 
entering the arts field.

Exhibitors: 85
Deadline: Until Full
Eligibility: Open
Booth Size/Fee: 8x10/$50
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 4 5 6 
Facilities: 1 2 3 5 7 

Irene Zittlow
344 Coolidge
Green Bay, WI 54301  
920-336-4771
carol.janssen@shopko.com

EAGLE RIVER           OCTOBER 1-2

Cranberry Fest
Vilas County Fairgrounds
Sat. 9am-4pm, Sun. 9am-3pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: Over 10,000
Entertainment: Music

Enjoy more than 300 crafters, food, cranberry 
marsh and winery tours, the world’s largest 
cranberry cheesecake, a 5K walk/run, antique 
show and farmers market.

Exhibitors: 300
Deadline: 3/1/2016
Eligibility: Juried, 5/5 Photos
Booth Size/Fee: 10x10/$250-$300
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 4 5 6 9
Facilities: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

Patti Gill
Eagle River Chamber of Commerce and Visitors 
Center
Post Office Box 1917
Eagle River, WI 54521  
800-359-6315
patti@eagleriver.org
eagleriver.org



39

REEDSBURG           OCTOBER 1

Reedsburg Fire Department  
Arts & Craft Sale and Chili Luncheon
Downtown, inside Fire Station
8am-3pm, set-up starting at 6:30am
Admission: FREE
Attendance: 1,001-5,000
Entertainment: None

This is the 15th year for this arts and crafts 
fair held at the Reedsburg Fire Department, 
with a chili lunch in the adjacent city recre-
ation hall.

Exhibitors: 26-50
Deadline: 6/1/2016
Eligibility: Open
Booth Size/Fee: 10x10/$50
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 4 5 6
Facilities: 1 3 7 

Tommy Lee Bychinski
Reedsburg Volunteer Fire Department
131 South Park Street, P.O. Box 349
Reedsburg, WI 53959  
608-495-1820
rdsbfire@rucls.net

WISCONSIN DELLS OCTOBER 1

Kilbourn City Live Music Festival,  
Artisan & Farmers Market
Downtown
9 am-5 pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: 1,001-5,000
Entertainment: Music

Enjoy music, art and family entertainment in 
downtown Wisconsin Dells.

Exhibitors: 50
Deadline: 9/1/2016
Eligibility: Juried, 1/1 Photos, Digital 
Images
Booth Size/Fee: 10x12/$20
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 4 6 7 8 9 
Facilities: 2 3 6 7

Jenifer Dobbs
Wisconsin Dells Festivals, Inc.
PO Box 390
Wisconsin Dells, WI 53965  
608-254-9879
jenifer@wisdells.com
wisdells.com

LAKE MILLS           OCTOBER 2

Lake Mills Fall Festival of Color
Downtown Commons Park
9am-3pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: 1,001-5,000
Entertainment: Music

More than 150 vendors show homemade items, 
nonprofit groups sell food, musicians fill the 
park with music and haywagon rides circle the 
action.

Exhibitors: 150
Deadline: Until Full
Eligibility: Open
Booth Size/Fee: 10x10/$35
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 4 5 9
Facilities: 2 3 7 

Kate Anderson
Lake Mills Chamber of Commerce
200 C Water Street
Lake Mills, WI 53551  
920-648-3585
chamber@lakemills.org
lakemills.org

GREENVILLE           OCTOBER 2

Greenville Fall Craft Fair
Greenville Lions Park
Sunday 9am-3pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: 5,001-10,000
Entertainment: None

Browse handmade arts and crafts, food,  
produce and a bake sale.

Exhibitors: 250
Deadline: 7/31/2016
Eligibility: Open 
Booth Size/Fee: Inside 5x8 Outside 
10x10/$40 - $50
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 4 6
Facilities: 1 2 3 

Sandy McMonagle
Greenville Lioness Club
PO Box 181
Greenville, WI 54942  
920 757-5661
lionesscraftfair@yahoo.com
greenvillelioness.org



40

 OCTOBER CONTINUED

BARABOO           OCTOBER 8

Downtown Baraboo Fall Fair on the Square
Downtown Baraboo
9am-4pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: 5,001-10,000
Entertainment: Music

This semi-annual event includes more than 150 
artists and crafters, live music and perfor-
mances, kids’ activities and fun around the 
streets of Baraboo’s historic downtown square.

Exhibitors: 151-200
Deadline: 10/1/2016
Eligibility: Juried-$5, 3/3 Digital Images
Booth Size/Fee: 10x12/$85-$105
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 4 5 6 9
Facilities: 2 3 5 7

Mary Hultman
Downtown Baraboo Inc.
P.O. 216
Baraboo, WI 53913  
608-434-3490
events@downtownbaraboo.com
downtownbaraboo.com

JANESVILLE           OCTOBER 8

Cargill United Methodist Women  
Craft Show and Bake Sale
Craig Center Rock County Fairgrounds
9am-3pm
Admission: $1-5
Attendance: 101-500
Entertainment: None

In addition to the craft show, a bake sale, 
refreshments and lunch are available. 

Exhibitors: 50
Deadline: Until Full
Eligibility: Open
Booth Size/Fee: 10x10/$35.00
Acceptable Work: 5
Facilities: 1 3 5 7 

Leah Creed
Cargill United Methodist Women
PO Box 539
Footville, WI 53537  
414-232-7146
leahgcreed@hotmail.com
cargillumc.org

MENASHA         OCTOBER 15

Fall Craft Bazaar
The Salvation Army
9am-2pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: 101-500
Entertainment: None

This free annual event offers craft booths, food, 
a silent auction and more.

Exhibitors: 20
Deadline: Until Full
Eligibility: Open 
Booth Size/Fee: 8x6 or 10x10/$20-$45
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 
Facilities: 1 5 7

Major Shanda Minks
The Salvation Army Fox Cities
1525 Appleton Rd
Menasha, WI 54952  
920-886-3215
sa.bazaar@hotmail.com
safoxcities.org

MENOMONEE FALLS      OCTOBER 15

A Community Affair
Menomonee Falls High School
9am-4pm
Admission: $1-5
Attendance: 1,001-5,000
Entertainment: None

More than 90 juried indoor exhibitors feature 
arts and crafts, timeless treasures and today’s 
trends in fashion and home decorating. Enjoy 
food, raffles and a silent auction, with all 
proceeds going to charities.

Exhibitors: 76-100
Deadline: 9/15/2016
Eligibility: Juried, 6/6 Photos, Digital 
Images
Booth Size/Fee: 10x10/$90
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 4 5 6 9
Facilities: 1 3 7

Kay Weber
Community League Inc.
P.O. Box 973
Menomonee Falls, WI 53052  
414-297-9446
cleague@communityleague.com



41

PORTAGE           OCTOBER 15

Bethlehem Lutheran Craft Fair
Bethlehem Lutheran Church
9am-2pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: 101-500
Entertainment: None

This arts and crafts fair features all handmade 
items, including paintings, woodwork, needlework 
and quilts. Event includes a brat and bake sale.

Exhibitors: 26-50
Deadline: Until Full
Eligibility: Open 
Booth Size/Fee: 4x14 8x10/$15-$20
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 4 5 6
Facilities: 1 2 3 5 7

Cloe Rehdantz
Bethlehem Lutheran Church
W6929 Military Road
Portage, WI 53901  
608-429-2363
chloe32@frontier.com
bethlehemportage.org

NEW BERLIN         OCTOBER 15

Fall Harvest Art & Craft Fair
Ronald Reagan Elementary School
9am-3pm
Admission: $1-5
Attendance: 1,001-5,000
Entertainment: None

More than 120 vendors offer unique handcrafted 
items. A concessions area features homemade 
chili and a bake sale. All proceeds are donated 
back to the community.

Exhibitors: 101-150
Deadline: Until Full
Eligibility: Open, 1/1 Photos
Booth Size/Fee: 4 1/2x13, 6x9, 8x10 
/$45 - 55
Acceptable Work: 1 3 4 5 9
Facilities: 1 3 5 7

Linda Arend
New Berlin Junior Womans Club
4138 S Regal Manor Ct
New Berlin, WI 53151  
262-385-6303
arend724@gmail.com
newberlinjuniors.org

OSHKOSH         OCTOBER 15

Square Fair
Downtown, Opera House Square 
8am-1pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: 500-1,000
Entertainment: None

Check out 50 vendors on the third Saturday of 
each month June through October, one block down 
from the local farmers market in Opera House 
Square.

Exhibitors: 50
Deadline: Until Full
Eligibility: Open
Booth Size/Fee: 10x10/$20-$30
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Facilities: 2 3 7

Kathy Joubert
L & K Productions
920 W 9th Ave
Oshkosh, WI 54902  
800-366-4189
registrations@landkproductions.com
landkproductions.com

WISCONSIN DELLS   OCTOBER 15

Fall Festival Weekend-Autumn Harvest Fest
Downtown Wisconsin Dells
8am-6pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: Over 10,000
Entertainment: Music

This fall festival offers microbrew beer tastings, 
live entertainment, family activities and food.

Exhibitors: 100
Deadline: 10/1/2016
Eligibility: Juried, 1/1 Photos, Digital Images
Booth Size/Fee: 10x12/$75 - $150
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Facilities: 2 3 6 7 

Jenifer Dobbs
Wisconsin Dells Festivals, Inc.
PO Box 390
Wisconsin Dells, WI 53965  
608-254-9879
jenifer@wisdells.com
wisdells.com/ahf



42

 OCTOBER CONTINUED

WEST BEND         OCTOBER 21-22

Fall Fair to Remember
Washington County Fair Park Pavilion & Ziegler Bldg.
Fri. 4pm-8pm, Sat. 9am-4pm
Admission: $1-5
Attendance: 1,001-5,000
Entertainment: None

This art and craft show offers unique home, gar-
den and personal items and gifts for the holiday 
season.

Exhibitors: 200
Deadline: 6/30/2016
Eligibility: Juried, 2/2 Photos
Booth Size/Fee: 10 x 10/$85
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 4 5 6 9 
Facilities: 1 2 3 5 6 7 

Jane Schoedel
1010 County Road A
West Bend, WI 53090  
262-692-9488
afairtoremember3@gmail.com
afairtoremember.com

DELAFIELD         OCTOBER 28-29

MJC Memorial Craft Fair
Cornerstone Church
Fri. 10am-6pm, Sat. 10am-4pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: 500-1,000
Entertainment: None

Find something for everyone on your shopping list 
with arts, crafts and unique gifts. Door prizes, 
drawings, concessions, silent auction, bake sale 
and free parking. Proceeds benefit Michael’s Help-
ing Hands Foundation.

Exhibitors: 25
Deadline: 10/24/2016
Eligibility: Juried, 4/4 Photos, Digital Images
Booth Size/Fee: 8x10 10x10/$55-$60
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 9
Facilities: 1 3 7 

Julie Chaloupka
Michaels Helping Hands
322 Buena Vista Ave.
Waukesha, WI 53188  
262-404-5763
handmadegifts@gmail.com
michaelshelpinghands.org

TRAVELWISCONSIN.COM



43

 S M T W T F S

   1 2 3 4 5  

 6 7 8 9 10 11 12  

 13 14 15 16 17 18 1 9 

 20 21 22 23 24 25 26  

 27 28 29 30 

November

LANCASTER        NOVEMBER 5

HOLIDAY Craft Sale
Lancaster High School
9am-3pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: 1,001-5,000
Entertainment: Music

This 26th annual tri-state-area craft sale offers 
free admission, free parking, door prizes, pur-
chase awards, music, and breakfast and lunch by 
LHS Art Club.

Exhibitors: 85
Deadline: Until Full
Eligibility: Open 
Booth Size/Fee: 4x5 6x8 6x12 10x12/$25-$75
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 4 5 6 8 9
Facilities: 1 2 3 5 7

Gloria Fuller
LHS Art Club
806 E. Elm St.
Lancaster, WI 53813  
608-723-2173 ext 354
fullerg@lancastersd.k12.wi.us
lancastersd.k12.wi.us

WAUKESHA        NOVEMBER 5-6

St. William Christian Women Arts & Craft Fair
St. William Catholic Church
Sat. 9am-4:30pm, Sun. 8:30am-2pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: 1,500
Entertainment: None

Find a variety of quality handcrafted items and 
holiday items, with a raffle, bake sale and food 
concessions featuring a signature hot turkey 
sandwich.

Exhibitors: 60
Deadline: 2/1/2016
Eligibility: Open 
Booth Size/Fee: 6x8 8x8 /$55 - $65
Acceptable Work: 2 3 4 5 6 
Facilities: 1 3 5 7 

Mary Bartlett
4104 Sheffield Road
Waukesha, WI 53186  
262-896-0428
mbartlett7@wi.rr.com

WEST ALLIS        NOVEMBER 5

Nathan Hale High School PTSA Holiday Craft Fair
Nathan Hale High School
9am-3pm
Admission: $1-5
Attendance: 1,001-5,000
Entertainment: None

Browse handmade quality crafts and holiday 
items, along with a silent auction of crafted 
items, concessions and a bake sale.

Exhibitors: 125
Deadline: Until Full
Eligibility: Open 
Booth Size/Fee: 10x8 14x6/$50
Acceptable Work: 2 3 4 5 6 9
Facilities: 1 3 5 7

Mary Schmidt
Nathan Hale High School PTSA
11601 W. Lincoln Ave.
West Allis, WI 53227  
414-604-3200 x6728
maryschmidt136@gmail.com
haleptsa.org



44

 NOVEMBER CONTINUED

MUSKEGO        NOVEMBER 6

Peppermint Fair
Bay Lane Middle School
9:30am-3:30pm
Admission: $1-5
Attendance: 500-1,000
Entertainment: None

This annual holiday-themed craft fair features a 
variety of items and exhibitors, with many hand-
crafted and homemade items. Also enjoy a quilt 
and original art raffle and bake sale.

Exhibitors: 60
Deadline: Until Full
Eligibility: Open 
Booth Size/Fee: 8x10 or 6x14/$55.00
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Facilities: 1 3 7 

Nadyne Peters
Muskego Womans Club
P.O. Box 143
Muskego, WI 53150  
262-349-7894
peppermintfair1@yahoo.com

MILWAUKEE        NOVEMBER 6

Grace Art & Craft Festival
Grace Center
9am-3pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: 500-1,000
Entertainment: None

More than 25 jury-selected local artisans bring 
you their finest pieces at the 10th annual fair. 
Homemade sandwiches and soup are available 
for lunch.

Exhibitors: 25
Deadline: 5/31/2016
Eligibility: Juried, 2/2 Photos, Digital Images
Booth Size/Fee: 10x10/$65.00
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 9 
Facilities: 1 3 5 7 

Jeanne Carbon
Grace Ev. Lutheran Church
250 E. Juneau Ave.
Milwaukee, WI 53202  
414-271-3006
events@gracedowntown.org
gracedowntown.org

HARTFORD      NOVEMBER 12

Great Hartford Craft Exposition
Hartford Union High School
9am-3pm
Admission: $1-5
Attendance: 1,001-5,000
Entertainment: None

About 110 exhibitors kick off the holiday season 
at the 32nd annual event, held in conjunction 
with Lion’s Pancake Day and the city Christmas 
Parade.

Exhibitors: 110
Deadline: 11/1/2016
Eligibility: Juried, 3/0 Photos, Digital Images
Booth Size/Fee: 10x4, 10x9, 15x9/$70-$160
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 4 5 6 9
Facilities: 1 3 5 7 

Sue Edquist
Hartford Women’s Club
7613 Pond Rd
Hartford, WI 53027  
262-719-5871
expo@hartfordwomensclub.org
hartfordwomensclub.org

DEERFIELD      NOVEMBER 12

Christmas in the Country Craft and Art Show
Deerfield Elementary School
9am-3pm
Admission: $1-5
Attendance: 1,001-5,000
Entertainment: None

Browse an art and craft show featuring hand-
made items and enjoy a raffle, refreshments and 
lunch.

Exhibitors: 95
Deadline: 9/15/2016
Eligibility: Juried
Booth Size/Fee: 10x10/$45
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 4 5 6 9
Facilities: 1 3 5 7

Wendy Cole
Deerfield Elementary School PTO
3651 Saddle Ridge Road
Deerfield, WI 53531  
608-764-8007
christmascountrycraftfair@hotmail.com



45

CEDARBURG CHAMBER OF COMMERCE

MAZOMANIE      NOVEMBER 12

Wisconsin Heights Holiday Arts and Craft Fair
Wisconsin Heights Middle/High School
8am-3pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: 1,001-5,000
Entertainment: Music

This 18th annual quality art and crafts fair 
also will offer baked goods, door prizes, food 
and refreshments. The event is a fundraiser for  
scholarships, school and parent groups. Food 
pantry donations are welcomed and encour-
aged.

Exhibitors: 76-100
Deadline: Until Full
Eligibility: Open, 3/3 Photos
Booth Size/Fee: 5x1010x10/0-$80
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 4 5 6 9
Facilities: 1 3 5 7 

Pam Sutcliffe
Parent Groups of Wisconsin Heights
5296 John Wilkinson Rd
Mazomanie, WI 53560  
608-669-4423
whholidayfair@tds.net
wisconsinheightscraftfair.weebly.com

MOUNT HOREB     NOVEMBER 12

Holiday Craft Bonanza
Mount Horeb Middle School
9am-4pm
Admission: $1-5
Attendance: 500-1,000
Entertainment: Music

This 8th annual kick-off to the holiday season 
in Mount Horeb coincides with a Small Town 
Holidays event downtown. Event includes food, 
bake sale and silent auction.

Exhibitors: 65
Deadline: 9/30/2016
Eligibility: Review for resale items, 3/3 
Slides, Photos, Digital Images
Booth Size/Fee: 8x8/$50-90
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 4 5 6 9
Facilities: 1 3 5 7

Melissa Theisen
Mount Horeb Area Chamber of  
Commerce
300 E. Main Street
Mount Horeb, WI 53572  
608-437-5914
info@trollway.com
trollway.com

MAUSTON      NOVEMBER 12

Holiday Craft & Gift Show
Mauston High School
9am-3pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: 101-500
Entertainment: None

The Holiday Craft and Gift Show will be held at 
Mauston High School. There will be crafters, a 
bake sale and concessions.

Exhibitors: 103
Deadline: Until Full
Eligibility: Open, 3/3 Photos
Booth Size/Fee: 10X10 8X4/$35- $45, Elec-
tricity $15
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 
Facilities: 1 2 3 5 7 

Mary Hudack
Greater Mauston Area Chamber of Commerce
PO Box 171
Mauston, WI 53948  
608-847-4142
chamber@mauston.com
mauston.com/chamber



46

 NOVEMBER CONTINUED

WAUKESHA        NOVEMBER 12

Avalon Square Art and Craft Fair
Downtown Waukesha
9am-3pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: 500-1,000
Entertainment: None

A senior living community hosts this indoor 
holiday-themed art and craft fair in historic 
downtown Waukesha. Browse home décor, jewelry, 
photography and more. Baked goods, food and 
refreshments also are available.

Exhibitors: 50
Deadline: Until Full
Eligibility: Open
Booth Size/Fee: 6x8/$40
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 4 5 6 9
Facilities: 1 3 5 7

Lisa Fleckenstein
Avalon Square
222 Park Place
Waukesha, WI 53186  
262-446-9310
lfleckenstein@preshomes.org

OSHKOSH      NOVEMBER 12

Holiday Wonders Shopping Expo & Craft Fair
Sunnyview Expo Center,  
Winnebago County Fairgrounds
10am-4pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: 1,001-5,000
Entertainment: None

Get free admission to more than 75 vendors at 
the 9th annual event offering a wide variety of 
unique and wonderful items.

Exhibitors: 75
Deadline: 10/28/2016
Eligibility: Open 
Booth Size/Fee: 10x10/$75.00
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Facilities: 1 3 5 7

Kathy Joubert
L & K Productions
920 W 9th Ave
Oshkosh, WI 54902  
800-366-4189
registrations@landkproductions.com
landkproductions.com

WAUPACA      NOVEMBER 19

Winter Classic Art & Craft Show
Waupaca Ale House & Conference Center
9am-4pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: 1,001-5,000
Entertainment: None

Held the opening day of deer hunting, this show 
offers a perfect opportunity for Christmas shop-
ping. Vendor spaces go fast!

Exhibitors: 30
Deadline: Until Full
Eligibility: Juried, 2/2 Photos
Booth Size/Fee: 10x10 8x10/$50
Acceptable Work: 1 2 4 5 6 9 
Facilities: 1 

Barbara Johnson
N7255 Olson Road
Iola, WI 54945  
715-445-3777
winterclassic@hotmail.com

MONONA      NOVEMBER 19-20

Holiday House Bazaar
Monona Community Center
9am-3pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: 500-1,000
Entertainment: None

More than 50 local crafters will sell their wares at 
the 36th annual event. A percentage of the sales 
benefit Monona charities.

Exhibitors: 50
Deadline: 8/31/2016
Eligibility: Juried,  2/0 Photos
Booth Size/Fee: Open setting/$20
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 4 5 6
Facilities: 1 

Jo Witz
1101 Nichols Road
Monona, WI 53716  
608-223-0347 after 6pm
countryhouse3@hotmail.com



47

GLENN SANDERSON

MENOMONEE FALLS      NOVEMBER 20

Jingle Bell Craft Fair
Menomonee Falls High School
9am-3pm
Admission: $1-5
Attendance: 1,001-5,000
Entertainment: None

This 12th annual fair will feature more than 
150 vendors, food, raffle and a bake sale. All 
proceeds go to the Menomonee Falls Choir 
Program.

Exhibitors: 150
Deadline: 11/11/2016
Eligibility: Open, 2/2 Photos, Digital Images
Booth Size/Fee: 10 x10/$65
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 4 5 6
Facilities: 1 3 5 7 

Brian Scheehle
Falls Choir Association
P.O Box 224
Menomonee Falls, WI 53052  
262-946-2261
brianscheehle@gmail.com
fallschoir.org

WEST BEND        NOVEMBER 20

Holiday Craft Fair of Washington County
Washington County Fair Park &  
Conference Center
9am-4pm
Admission: $1-5
Attendance: 1,001-5,000
Entertainment: Music

More than 90 unique vendors sell nothing but 
handmade, one-of-a-kind items. There will also 
be food and beverages available for purchase, 
live holiday music and raffles throughout the day.

Exhibitors: 90
Deadline: Until Full
Eligibility: Juried, 3/1 Photos, Digital 
Images
Booth Size/Fee: 10x10, 12x5/$80-$10
Acceptable Work: 1 3 4 5 6 8
Facilities: 1 3 5 6 7

Derek Kozlowski
Washington County Agricultural &  
Industrial Society
3000 Hwy PV
West Bend, WI 53095  
262-677-5060
info@wcfairpark.com
wcfairpark.com



48

 S M T W T F S

     1 2 3  

 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 

 18 19 20 21 22 23 24

 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 

December

ELKHART LAKE       DECEMBER 2-11

Old World Christmas Market
The Osthoff Resort
10am-5pm daily
Admission: $5-10
Attendance: Over 10,000
Entertainment: None

Experience a traditional European Christmas 
market reminiscent of Old World Germany with 
authentic gifts, hand-carved wooden toys, blown 
glass ornaments and delectable food specialties 
from dozens of vendors. German music and the 
sweet aroma of roasting almonds, hot mulled 
wine, and roast bratwurst fill the crisp winter 
air as shoppers stroll among dozens of fragrant 
evergreens.

Exhibitors: 65
Deadline: Until Full
Eligibility: Juried, 2/2 Photos, Digital Images
Booth Size/Fee: 6x8 10x10/$775 - $875
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 
Facilities: 2 3 4 5 6 7 

Abbey Heise
The Osthoff Resort
101 Osthoff Avenue
Elkhart Lake, WI 53020  
920-876-5812
aheise@osthoff.com
christmasmarketatosthoff.com

CEDARBURG        DECEMBER 1-3

Holiday Craft & Gift Sale
Historic Lincoln Building
Thur. Noon-5pm, Fri. 10am-5pm, Sat. 10am-4pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: 101-500
Entertainment: None

Twenty exhibitors will fill four large rooms with 
craft and gift items.

Exhibitors: 20
Deadline: Until Full
Eligibility: Open
Booth Size/Fee: 8x10/$60
Acceptable Work: 3 4 5 6 7
Facilities: 1 7 

Carol LaFontaine
Cedarburg Senior Center
W63N643 Washington Ave
Cedarburg, WI 53012  
262-375-7644
clafontaine@ci.cedarburg.wi.us
ci.cedarburg.wi.us

EDGERTON        DECEMBER 3

Snowflake Craft Fair
Edgerton High School Fieldhouse
9am-3pm
Admission: $2
Attendance: 1,500-2,000
Entertainment: Music

The 26th annual fair features a variety of items 
and exhibitors from across the state for a day of 
holiday shopping. Enjoy carols from the Edgerton 
Chamber singers, lunch and hourly door prizes.

Exhibitors: 114
Deadline: Until Full
Eligibility: Juried, 2/2 Photos
Booth Size/Fee: 10X10 6x16/$40
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 4 5 6 9
Facilities: 1 3 5 6 7 

Georgia Paulson
Edgerton High School Student Council
200 Elm High Drive
Edgerton, WI 53534  
608-561-6184
georgia.paulson@edgerton.k12.wi.us
edgerton.k12.wi.us



Before you throw out a ripped shirt, old sheet 
music, or a broken bike lock, stop and think 
about the possibilities. The Art of Upcycling is all 
about redesigning, re-imaging and repurposing 
items that would otherwise be thrown out. Maybe 
there are ways to create a purse out of the shirt, 
wrapping paper from the sheet music, or a sculp-
ture from the lock.

We live in a state that is rich in natural re-
sources and promotes environmental-friendly 
communities. Upcycling is a unique and artistic 
way to preserve our resources by converting dis-
carded materials into higher quality products like 
sculptures, jewelry, and clothing. Not to mention 
the added incentive of a positive environmental 
impact – items that would otherwise be tossed in 
landfills are recreated into useful products.

Upcycling has been on the craft fair scene 
for decades as old paint tins are cut into petals 
for floral yard art and neckties are being sewn 
together to create skirts. Boutiques and shops 
have started specializing in upcycled goods that 
rival the quality of department stores but with 
an advantage of being one-of-a-kind, and as an 
added bonus they’re better for the environment!

UPCYCLED ART BY ANNIKA BAYER, AMY BAYER AND CHELSEA DEWALL

MADISON        DECEMBER 3

HolidayFest Arts & Craft Fair
Warner Park Community Recreation Center
9am-3pm
Admission: $1-5
Attendance: 500-1,000
Entertainment: Music

More than 80 Midwest crafters sell their hand-
made goods, including jewelry, baskets, garden 
art, cards, pottery, woodwork, baby gifts, soaps, 
balms, lotions, knitwear, paintings and home 
decor.

Exhibitors: 76-100
Deadline: 10/1/2016
Eligibility: Juried, 3/3 Photos, Digital Images
Booth Size/Fee: 8D x 9W; hallway spaces 3D 
x 14W/$55
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 4 5 6 9
Facilities: 1 5 7 

Carie Abarca
City of Madison  Warner Park  
Community Recreation Center
1625 Northport Dr
Madison, WI 53704  
608-245-3669
cabarca@cityofmadison.com
cityofmadison.com

KENOSHA        DECEMBER 3

Gateway Technical College Holiday  
Gifting and Craft Fair
Gateway Technical College, Kenosha Campus
9am-3pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: 1,001-5,000
Entertainment: Music

About 105 crafters and artists will sell gifts, 
artwork, jewelry and crafts of all types. The 
school fundraiser will fill the majority of the main 
academic complex. 

Exhibitors: 105
Deadline: 12/1/2016
Eligibility: Open
Booth Size/Fee:12x6.5 8x9/$45
Acceptable Work: 2 4 5 9
Facilities: 1 3 5 7

Lee Colony
Gateway Technical College
3520 30th Avenue
Kenosha, WI 53144  
262-564-2512
colonyl@gtc.edu
gtc.edu/events

THE ART
OF UPCYCLING



50

 DECEMBER CONTINUED

MONCHES        DECEMBER 3

Blessed Teresa of Calcutta Craft Fair
Blessed Teresa of Calcutta Church
9am-4pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: 101-500
Entertainment: Music

Held during the village of Monches Artisan Open 
House weekend, this event offers many quaint 
handicrafts and holiday items, along with a bake 
sale, raffle and food.

Exhibitors: 125
Deadline: Until Full
Eligibility: Juried, 5/5 Digital Images
Booth Size/Fee: 6x8; 8x10/$30 - $40
Acceptable Work: 2 3 4 5 6 
Facilities: 1 3 5 7 

Diane Cull
Blessed Teresa of Calcutta Parish
P. O. Box 68
North Lake, WI 53064-0068  
262-966-2191
blteresa@archmil.org
blteresaparish.org

MILWAUKEE DECEMBER 3

South Milwaukee Downtown Market
South Milwaukee High School
9am-3pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: 1,001-5,000
Entertainment: Music

The 8th annual market offers 70 exhibitors, face 
painting, food and live music throughout the day. 

Exhibitors: 70
Deadline: Until Full
Eligibility: Juried
Booth Size/Fee: 10x10 4x13/$30
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 4 5 6 9
Facilities: 1 3 5 6 7 

Tony Bloom
South Milwaukee Downtown Market
PO Box 213
South Milwaukee, WI 53172  
414-499-1568
candyman53172@gmail.com
smmarket.org

SUMMIT                   DECEMBER 3

Holiday Craft Fair & Cookie Decorating
Aurora Medical Center Summit
9am-3pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: 500-1,000
Entertainment: None

Try your hand at cookie decorating for no charge 
and browse quality crafts, jewelry, holiday décor 
and other handmade wares at this free- 
admission event.

Exhibitors: 40
Deadline: 11/28/16
Eligibility: Open
Booth Size/Fee: 30”X96”/$35 w/o electricity
$40 w/ electricity
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 4 5 6 9
Facilities: 1 3 5 6 7 

Sue Gilgenbach
Aurora Medical Center Summit
36500 Aurora Drive
Summit, WI 52066
262-434-1229
susan.gilgenbach@aurora.org
 

NEKOOSA        DECEMBER 3

Nekoosa Area Hometown Christmas
Alexander Middle School
8am-6pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: 500-1,000
Entertainment: Music

Kick off the holiday season with an arts and 
crafts sale and family activities, including break-
fast with Santa, story time, cookie decorating, 
tractor wagon rides, an emergency services open 
house, Christmas parade and fireworks.

Exhibitors: 25
Deadline: 11/18/2015
Eligibility: Open
Booth Size/Fee: 12x12 12x24/$5 off per spot if 
you bring your own table/$35-$60
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Facilities: 1 7

Krista Coon
Heart of Wisconsin Chamber of  
Commerce
1120 Lincoln St
Wisconsin Rapids, WI 54494  
715-422-4860
programs@wisconsinrapidschamber.com
wisconsinrapidschamber.com



51

BARABOO        DECEMBER 9-10

The Very Merry Holiday Fair #10
Baraboo Arts Building
Fri. Noon-6pm, Sat. 9am-4pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: 1,001-5,000
Entertainment: None

This holiday fair features art and craft  
exhibitors, authors and food vendors.

Exhibitors: 51-75
Deadline: 8/31/2016
Eligibility: Juried-$10, 3/3 Photos, Digital 
Images
Booth Size/Fee: 4x10 10x10/$45 - $160
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 6 9
Facilities: 1 3 5 7 

Charter Beest Kudla
Helens Daughters Studio
PO Box 438
Baraboo, WI 53913  
Not Listed
baraboobags@centurytel.net
TheVeryMerryHolidayFair.com

LAKE MILLS       DECEMBER 10

Winter Market
Lake Mills Middle School
9am-3pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: 1,001-5,000
Entertainment: Music

Shop from artists, crafters, growers, bakers and 
cooks as you enjoy live holiday music.

Exhibitors: 51-75
Deadline: 10/1/2016
Eligibility: Juried-0, 3/3 Photos, Digital Images
Booth Size/Fee: 10x10/$35
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 4 5 6 9
Facilities: 1 3 7 

Katie Otto
Lake Mills Main Street Program
200 Water Street
Lake Mills, WI 53551  
920-648-6721
director@lakemillsmainstreet.org
LegendaryLakeMills.com

WEST BEND       DECEMBER 10

Christmas Fair to Remember
Washington County Fair Park Pavilion & Ziegler Bldg.
9am-4pm
Admission: $1-5
Attendance: 1,001-5,000
Entertainment: None

Find gifts at this holiday art & craft show featur-
ing unique seasonal items, door prizes and 4H 
concessions.

Exhibitors: 200
Deadline: 10/30/2016
Eligibility: Juried, 2/2 Photos
Booth Size/Fee: 10x10/$85
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 4 5 6 9
Facilities: 1 2 3 5 6 7

Jane Schoedel
1010 County Road A
West Bend, WI 53090  
262-692-9488
afairtoremember3@gmail.com
afairtoremember.com

WALES                   DECEMBER 3

Kettle Moraine High School Holiday Craft Fair
Kettle Moraine High School 
8:30am-2pm
Admission: FREE
Attendance: 1,001-5,000
Entertainment: Music

This 14th annual craft fair, a fundraising event 
for the high school band, offers music throughout 
the day, children’s activities and breakfast with 
Santa.

Exhibitors: 50
Deadline: Until Full
Eligibility: Juried for content and limitation of 
categories-0, 4/4 Photos
Booth Size/Fee: 6X10 6X15/$40-$60
Acceptable Work: 1 2 3 4 5 6 9
Facilities: 1 3 5 7 

Debbie Kliese
W328S1532 Forest Hills Ct
Delafield, WI 53018  
262-968-5319
dakliese@wi.rr.com



Iola - 2

Jacksonport - 23

Janesville - 24, 40

Kaukauna - 7

Kenosha - 15, 49

Lakewood - 9

Lake Mills - 19, 39, 51

Lancaster - 43

Land O’ Lakes - 21

Lodi - 16

Madison - 4, 49

Mauston - 5, 45

Manitowoc - 12

Mazomanie - 45

Menasha - 40

Menomonee Falls – 40, 47

Middleton - 29

Milwaukee - 5, 7, 18, 20, 44, 50

Minocqua - 10, 23, 37

Monches - 50

Monona - 16, 46

Mount Horeb - 20, 38, 45

Muskego - 44

New Berlin - 41

New London - 32

New Richmond - 10

Nekoosa - 30, 50

Oak Creek - 2,8

Oconomowoc - 28

Omro - 8, 16, 35

Oshkosh - 8, 12, 14, 20, 21, 28, 
35, 41, 46

52

Index  by  City
Amery - 13

Amherst -31

Baraboo - 6, 40, 51

Bonduel - 33

Boulder Junction - 26, 31

Broadhead - 24

Cambridge - 21

Cedarburg - 15, 34, 48

Cedar Grove - 22

Chippewa Falls - 11

Clark county - 5

Coon Valley - 18

Cross Plains - 34

Deerfield - 44

DeForest - 10

Delafield - 42

Eagle - 14

Eagle River - 8, 27, 30, 38

East Troy - 11

Edgerton - 19, 24, 48

Elkhart Lake - 48

Franklin - 31

Fond du Lac - 11

Germantown - 31

Greenbush - 29

Greenville - 39

Green Bay - 38

Green Lake - 36

Hartford - 24, 44

Horicon - 37

Hubertus - 34

Hudson - 37

Phillips - 3, 13, 37

Portage - 29, 41

Prairie du Sac - 30

Presque Isle - 28

Racine - 6, 12, 

Reedsburg - 39

Rhinelander - 12, 18, 26

Richfield - 21

Sheboygan - 20

Soldiers Grove - 35

Spring Green - 15

Stoughton - 7

Sturgeon Bay - 9

Summit - 50

Sun Prairie - 11, 14, 27, 32

Tomah - 27

Wales - 28, 51

Warrens - 36

Waterford - 18

Waunakee - 22

Waukesha - 43, 46

Waupaca - 27, 46

Waupun - 23

West Allis - 43

West Bend - 4, 5, 42, 47, 51

West Salem - 6

Whitewater - 32

Wisconsin Dells - 33, 39, 41

Wisconsin Rapids - 14, 32

WE’LL GUIDE YOU TO THE FUN!

or call toll-free 1-800-432-8747 



Phillips - 3, 13, 37

Portage - 29, 41

Prairie du Sac - 30

Presque Isle - 28

Racine - 6, 12, 

Reedsburg - 39

Rhinelander - 12, 18, 26

Richfield - 21

Sheboygan - 20

Soldiers Grove - 35

Spring Green - 15

Stoughton - 7

Sturgeon Bay - 9

Summit - 50

Sun Prairie - 11, 14, 27, 32

Tomah - 27

Wales - 28, 51

Warrens - 36

Waterford - 18

Waunakee - 22

Waukesha - 43, 46

Waupaca - 27, 46

Waupun - 23

West Allis - 43

West Bend - 4, 5, 42, 47, 51

West Salem - 6

Whitewater - 32

Wisconsin Dells - 33, 39, 41

Wisconsin Rapids - 14, 32

WE’LL GUIDE YOU TO THE FUN!

or call toll-free 1-800-432-8747 

travel Guide
Find the fun in Wisconsin – from 
recreational opportunities on the 
land, water and snow to tours, 
food, sports and indoor escapes.

Art & Craft Fairs Directory

Peruse details for hundreds of art 
and craft fairs held throughout 
Wisconsin each year.

Campground Directory

The Wisconsin Association of 
Campground Owners provides 
this guide of the state’s private 
campgrounds, listed by region.

State Parks Visitor Guide
Discover the recreational 
opportunities and facilities 
awaiting you at more than a 
hundred state parks, forests and 
trails in Wisconsin.

Bed & Breakfast Directory
Flip through more than 200 
charming Wisconsin B&Bs in 
this handy pocket-sized brochure 
provided by the Wisconsin Bed &  
Breakfast Association.

Event Guide
Browse more than a thousand 
of Wisconsin’s top events 
with this guide’s two annual 
editions – spring/summer and 
fall/winter.

Lodging Directory
Choose from more than 
1,100 Wisconsin hotels, 
motels, resorts and B&Bs in 
this comprehensive directory 
provided by the Wisconsin 
Innkeepers Association.

Native Wisconsin
Native American Tourism 
of Wisconsin’s official guide 
showcases the attractions, 
events and history of the state’s 
11 tribal communities.

WHEN YOU’RE HAVING FUN, WE’RE HAVING FUN.WHEN YOU’RE HAVING FUN, WE’RE HAVING FUN.

WISCONSIN
2016

Camping Memories Made Here!

Camping
Guide

WISCONSIN ASSOCIATION
OF CAMPGROUND OWNERS

www.wisconsincampgrounds.com

WHEN YOU’RE HAVING FUN, WE’RE HAVING FUN.WHEN YOU’RE HAVING FUN, WE’RE HAVING FUN.

Get connected and stay connected on any device:

Social Media
Like us on Facebook, follow us on Twitter, 
Instagram and Google+, pin us on Pinterest or 
watch us on YouTube. 

Fall Color Report
Plan your trip to view 
the hues of autumn 
with weekly updates on 
foliage conditions around 
the state in September 
and October.

Snow Conditions Report
Get weekly updates on 
conditions for downhill and 
cross-country skiing and 
snowmobiling throughout 
Wisconsin this winter.

Wisconsin Traveler
This twice-monthly newsletter brings 
you the latest essential information for 
trekking across the state, including 
getaway ideas, events, packages and 
deals.

Travel Wisconsin App
Find the fun faster while you’re on the road in 
Wisconsin with the Travel Wisconsin™ iPhone® 
and Android® app.



Fun is also free. The Travel Wisconsin app puts all the fun Wisconsin has to offer right in your hands.  
Whether you want to find out what to do, where to go, eat and stay, this app can be your guide.

Now available
for your Android™

  FUN? 

The Travel Wisconsin app is brought to you by the Wisconsin Department of Tourism.  
iPhone is a registered trademark of Apple, Inc. Android is a trademark of Google Inc.

THERE’S A STATE FOR THAT.

 LOOKING FOR


